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COLLECTIBLES  – at 6:30pm Thursday 10th February 2005 
 General 

1  BATTLEFIELD SOUVENIR: A stone retreived from the ancient city of Milet, Turkey (near Gallipoli)  
whose construction commenced approx. 1600BC, mounted on board with caption, overall 13x17cm.  
With signed Bruce Ruxton collection certificate.  ..................................................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

2 D  c1870-1989 collection of Bonds & Share Certificates, noted 1879 Banque Franco-Hollandaise;  
1913 Ouest-Canadien (Western Canada) Societe Anonyme; 1924 Petrole Trust (2) with nice vignette of oil field;  
1929 The Oceania Consolidated Company; also 1871 Lottery certificates (2). Attractive group, all European. (48) .... $200 - $250 

 

3  1876 commemorative medallion "International Exhibition Philadelphia MDCCCLXXVI,  
Awarded by United States Centennial Commission", bronze, 76mm diameter, in original case  (Photo) ................. $300 - $400 

 

4 D 1908-48 Athletics group, noted two photographs of the 1908 100 Yards Westminster Handicap (one damaged);  
1948 Manly Annual Night Carnival featuring Herb McKenley & John Winter, group with programme,  
advertising flyer, two photographs & press clippings. ................................................................................................. $80 - $100 

 

5  1915-68 commemorative medallions, comprising 1915 Sinking of Lusitania; 1934 Centenary of Melbourne  
(2 different); 1968 "Fincell 1918-1968" designed by Aimo Tukiainen; also 1937 One Crown coin. (5 items) ............. $100 - $120 

 

6  c1920 bronze oval wall plaque "SIR J.D.REES Bt, KCIE CVO", overall 20x29cm.  
With signed Ruxton collection certificate.  (Photo) ................................................................................................... $150 - $200 

 

7  Motor Spirit ration ticket: Victoria - entitles the holder to purchase two gallons of petrol, c1940s. Rare. ................. $60 - $100 
 

8  Motor Spirit ration ticket: Victoria - entitles the holder to purchase five gallons of petrol, c1940s. Rare. ..................... $60 - $100 
 

9  2/25 AUST INF BN, plaque with unit badge, plus framed caricature of digger with text  
"What We Have We Hold, 2/25 Battalion". With signed Ruxton collection certificates. (2 items) .............................. $180 - $220 

 

10  Japanese Surrender, handkerchief printed "The Selma Times-Journal" (USA) for September 2, 1945, showing  
map of Japan with Union Jack, framed and glazed, overall 42x43cm. With signed Ruxton collection certificate. ....... $100 - $120 

 

11  WRESTLING: 1953 medal "Amateur Boxing and Wrestling Union of Australia/ Australian Championship",  
engraved "1953, Runner Up, Flyweight Wrestling, M.Hakanson", 58mm diameter, bronze, made by Stokes of Melb. $100 - $150 

 

12 L 1956 Melbourne Olympics LP records of Opening Ceremony (2) & Closing Ceremony; plus 1953 Coronation  
set of 3 LP records and book "Coronation of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II - The Form and Order of the Service  
and the Music Sung in the Abbey Church of St.Peter, Westminster, 2 June 1953" [London, 1953].  (7 items) ............ $150 - $200 

 

13 L Balance of collection, noted 1950s model ship kits (4 - wooden) in original boxes; 1954 Royal Visit programme;  
1956 Australian Tourist Trophy (motor racing) programme; 1958 Empire Games Cycling programme;  
1962 Commonwealth Games programme; badges (3); cricket posters (6); uncut sheets of cricket & tennis cards. ...... $200 - $250 

 

14 L  1958 Melbourne Grand Prix programme: Victorian Tourist Trophy - Second Day - Sunday 30th November,  
promoted by Albert Park Motor Race Committee, organised by The Light Car Club of Australia. Good condition. ...... $60 - $100 

 

15 L 1958 Melbourne Cup LP record; also LP records (2), one signed by The Hawking Brothers, other by Rick & Thel;  
"Football Party Time" LP record; "Australia Handbook" by Australian National Travel Association [Melb., 1957].  (5) . $60 - $80 

 

16  Ceramic Figurine in the form of a seated Priest, dressed in black. European origin, c17cm high. ............................ $100 - $200 
 

17  ROWING: Group with N.S.W. Rowing sterling silver pin in case; "Head of River Races" enamel badge,  
made by Stokes & Sons, Melbourne; pewter rowing figures of men (8) & women (8).  (Total 18 items)..................... $120 - $150 

 

18  BRUCE RUXTON: Collection of Tankards (18), Goblets (5) & a Mug, presented by various organisations  
including Vietnam Veterans Association, 2/25 Battalion (3), Beaumaris RSL, The Police Club SA, Victoria Police,  
Royal British Legion, Woodpeckers Club, 7th Australian Division. Ex Bruce Ruxton collection.  (24 items).............. $200 - $250 

 

19  BRUCE RUXTON, attractive pen & ink portrait by Rose, signed at base, window mounted,  
framed and glazed, overall 30x37cm. With signed Bruce Ruxton collection certificate.  ............................................ $100 - $120 

 

20  HOCKEY: 1990 Champions Trophy Melbourne, unusual display, wooden base surmounted by 7 balls, with flags  
at top of the 6 competing nations - Australia, Netherlands, Germany, Pakistan, USSR & Great Britain, 56x47cm.  ..... $80 - $100 

 

 

Collections needed for future auctions. We will visit you locally, interstate or overseas.  
Contact our experts today to discuss an appropriate time and marketing strategy for your collection or stock. 
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 AUTOGRAPHS 
21  c1891-1937 TABLECLOTH, with c87 signatures, most of which have been embroidered over in black thread,  

mainly theatre & early movie autographs, noted Lillie Langtry, Snowy Baker (won a silver medal at boxing at  
1908 Olympics before a career in Hollywood), Robert Ripley (of "Believe It Or Not" fame) & aviator Bert Hinkler.  
Tablecloth with a few minor faults, though attractive and unusual autograph item, overall 94x87cm.  (Photo) .......... $250 - $300 

 

22  c1947-54 leather bound autograph book, containing mainly ink signatures of approx. 47 cricketers,  
32 football (soccer) players - noted Tottenham Hotspur, 33 speedway riders & 12 ice-hockey players,  
together with signed postcard photographs of Denis Compton and Trevor Bailey.  .................................................... $500 - $600 

 

23  AUTOGRAPHS: Sir Hubert Opperman signed photograph; Charlton Heston signed publicity card;  
Nick Faldo & Robert Allenby signed golf balls on stands; Mary Pierce signed tennis ball;  
James Hird signed football; Colin McCool signed picture in frame; Bernie Ecclestein signature in frame. (8 items) .. $250 - $300 

 

24  AUTOGRAPHS: Signed photographs of Harry Kewell & Ernie Els; John Eales signed ticket (from his last  
international match); Jonah Lomu signed publicity card; Carlos Spencer signed Bledisloe Cup ticket;  
Australian Bowls cloth signed by 7 Australian & English lawn bowlers; programme signed by Bradford Bulls  
rugby league squad; signed Galaxy gridiron trade cards [46]. (Total 53 items) ........................................................... $150 - $200 

 

25  AUTOGRAPHS: Signed cards/FDCs of tennis players (4) & Olympic gold medallists (8),  
noted Andre Agassi, Pete Sampras, Pat Rafter, Inge de Bruin & Susie O'Neil. (12 items) .......................................... $150 - $200 

 

26  PRINCE CHARLES & PRINCESS DIANA, both signatures on colour photograph, 20x25cm.  
Scarce. With CoA.  (Photo) .................................................................................................................................$1500 - $2000 

 

27  AUSTRALIAN OLYMPIC GOLD MEDALLISTS: Signed envelopes/FDCs,  
comprising John Winter, Faith Leech, Russell Mark, Ralph Doubell & Louise Dobson. (5 items) ................................ $80 - $100 

 

28  AUSTRALIAN PRIME MINISTERS: Signed cards, comprising John Howard, Malcolm Fraser,  
Gough Whitlam, Bob Hawke & John Gorton. (5 items) ............................................................................................. $150 - $200 

 

29  THE BEATLES, signatures of John Lennon, George Harrison & Paul McCartney on separate  
autograph pages; plus Ringo Starr signed photograph (With CoA).  (4 items) (Photo) ...................................$4500 - $5000 

 

30 D THE BEATLES AND OTHERS: Over 95 signatures, mostly 1960s, majority on pieces of paper glued  
into an autograph book, subjects include: John Lennon, Ringo Starr & George Harrison; Sandie Shaw  
(on a publicity postcard); The Mojos (on reverse of publicity postcard); Tommy Roe, Adam Faith,  
Peter Jay & The Jaywalkers, Rolf Harris, the Barron Knights, Dave Berry, The Swinging Blue Jeans,  
Brian Poole & the Tremeloes, Alexis Korner's Blues Incorporated, The Searchers, The Hollies,  
The Dave Clark 5, The Applejacks and The Merseybeats; accompanied by eight ticket stubs, 1960s-70s,  
including three for Beatles concerts at Sheffield City Hall for Saturday 16th March, Saturday 25th May  
& Saturday 2nd November, 1963. A remarkable memento of 1960s Brit-Rock.  (Photo) .................................$5000 - $6000 

 

31  JOEY BISHOP (one of the original "Rat Pack"), signature on autograph page. ........................................................... $60 - $80 
 

32  HUMPHREY BOGART, display comprising signature on piece,  
window mounted with picture, framed and glazed, overall 44x54cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ........................................$900 - $1000 

 

33  BRITISH TV & MOVIE STARS: Collection of signed letters (83), noted Glenda Jackson,  
Honor Blackman, Ronnie Corbett, Derek Jacobi, Edward Fox, Keith Michell, Peter Egan;  
plus publicity photographs/cards (30 - 16 with facsimile autographs). (113 items) ..................................................... $200 - $250 

 

34  BRITISH TV PERSONALITIES & POLITICIANS: Collection of signed letters,  
noted Barbara Cartland, Patrick Moore, Ludovic Kennedy, Enoch Powell, Sue Lawley. (29 items) ............................ $120 - $150 

 

35  CHARLES BRONSON (Actor), signature on white card.  ........................................................................................ $80 - $100 
 

36  HAYDN BUNTON (possibly the greatest Australian Rules footballer ever),  
signature on autograph page with the 1931-32 Fitzroy Cricket XI.  (Photo) ............................................................... $300 - $400 

 

37  EDDIE CHARLTON, signature on 2-piece Billiards Cue. Fine condition.  (Photo) ................................................. $200 - $300 
 

38  EDDIE CHARLTON, signature on Billiards Cue case, dated "2004". Fine condition. ................................................. $80 - $100 
 

39  LOU COSTELLO (Film & TV Comedian of "Abbot & Costello"), signature on piece.  .......................................... $200 - $250 
 

40  JAMES DEAN, signature on autograph page.  (Photo) .....................................................................................$1000 - $1250 
 

41  CECIL B. DE MILLE, display comprising signed cheque (also signed by Constance A.de Mille),  
window mounted with picture, framed and glazed, overall 39x59cm. With CoA.  ..................................................... $250 - $300 

 

42  WALT DISNEY, signature on autograph page.  (Photo) ...................................................................................... $300 - $400 
 



 Lot COLLECTIBLES  – at 6:30pm Thursday 10th February 2005 Estimate 
 

43  SLIM DUSTY, display comprising signed note, window mounted with picture,  
framed and glazed, overall 41x51cm. With CoA. ...................................................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

44  W.C.FIELDS, display comprising signature on piece, window mounted with picture,  
framed and glazed, overall 32x39cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ......................................................................................... $300 - $350 

 

45  FOOTBALL (SOCCER) AUTOGRAPHS: Range including signed 10x8 photographs of Harry Kewell,  
Brett Emerton & Mark Schwarzer; signed posters of Michael Owen & Harry Kewell; Bayern Munich cap  
signed by Oliver Kahn (also a few other Bayern Munich items included); football cards signed by Harry Kewell  
& Mia Hamm; Liverpool cover signed by Michael Owen. (10 items) ......................................................................... $200 - $250 

 

46  FORMULA 1 AUTOGRAPHS: Mark Webber signed action photograph; Jordan cap signed by Nick Heidfeld,  
Timo Glock & Giorgio Pantano; plus set of 4 Jordan publicity cards with facsimile autographs. (6 items).................. $100 - $120 

 

47  CATHY FREEMAN, "Reflections of Glory - Celebrating the Sydney 2000 Olympic Games" L/E poster  
by Jamie Cooper, signed by Cathy Freeman & the artist; numbered 619/2000, overall 81x53cm. With CoA.  (Photo) $250 - $300 

 

48  GRANT HACKETT, display comprising signed FDC, window mounted with 3 action photographs,  
framed and glazed, overall 113x63cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ....................................................................................... $250 - $350 

 

49  GRANT HACKETT, display comprising signed FDC, window mounted with action photograph,  
limited edition 99/500, framed and glazed, overall 35x48cm. ................................................................................... $150 - $200 

 

50  BOB HAWKE (Australia's 23rd Prime Minister), signature with Ray Lindwall & Everton Weekes,  
on cricket scorecard Australia v South Africa from 1992 World Cup.  ....................................................................... $120 - $150 

 

51  MELBOURNE INMAN (Billiards & Snooker Champion),  
signature on 1933 billiards caricature by Tom Webster.   (Photo) ............................................................................. $200 - $250 

 

52  JANIS JOPLIN, signature on piece; together with a photograph of Janis Joplin singing.  (Photo) ................... $700 - $900 
 

53  MICHAEL JORDAN, display comprising signed photograph "Air Jordan - Free Throw Slam Dunk",  
window mounted with photographs "Last Shot - NCAA Final" & "Last Shot - Chicago Bulls",  
framed and glazed, overall 101x46cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ....................................................................................... $500 - $600 

 

54  BORIS KARLOFF, display comprising signature on piece, window mounted with picture of Karloff  
as Frankenstein’s monster, framed and glazed, overall 40x57cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ....................................... $600 - $700 

 

55  GRACE KELLY, signature on piece; together with a picture of Grace Kelly & Cary Grant in "To Catch A Thief". . $150 - $200 
 

56 PC  BEATRICE KERR (Australian champion swimmer c1905-10), signed postcard dated 20.5.07  
of Kerr in her distinctive Australian swimming costume.  (Photo) ............................................................................. $100 - $120 

 

57  HARRY KEWELL & MARK VIDUKA, signed colour photographs of the pair,  
Kewell in his 'Soccer Australia' shirt, Viduka in his Leeds United shirt, each about 20x26cm. (2 items) .................... $120 - $150 

 

58  CHARLES & MARY KINGSFORD SMITH, display comprising both signatures on autograph page,  
window mounted with picture, framed and glazed, overall 47x54cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ......................................... $300 - $350 

 

59  ANNA KOURNIKOVA, display comprising signed photograph,  
window mounted with another action photo, framed and glazed, overall 64x48cm. ................................................... $100 - $150 

 

60  BERT LAHR (Comedian, Cowardly Lion in "The Wizard of Oz"), signature on autograph page. ............................. $200 - $250 
 

61  WALTER LINDRUM (Greatest Billiards player of all time), signature on piece dated "1.1.1932". (Photo) .. $800 - $1000 
 

62  STIRLING MOSS, signature on print of Moss with his Lotus 18, mounted, framed & glazed, overall 60x50cm. ....... $80 - $100 
 

63  MOVIE STARS: Signed photographs of 1950s stars Michael Wilding, Leslie Caron & Cyd Charisse.  (3 items)...... $100 - $120 
 

64  LUCIANO PAVAROTTI, signature on piece. .......................................................................................................... $80 - $100 
 

65  SCOTTIE PIPPIN, SHAWN KEMP & KEVIN JOHNSON, displays comprising signed action photos,  
each mounted on board with 2 basketball cards, overall 38x31cm. With CoAs. (3 items) ........................................... $100 - $150 

 

66  RIVER PHOENIX (ill-fated actor), signature on piece. .......................................................................................... $100 - $120 
 

67  ELVIS PRESLEY, signed photograph, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 40x51cm.  
With CoA.  (Photo) .............................................................................................................................................$1200 - $1500 

 

68  ROLLING STONES, 5 signatures on front cover of LP album "Rolling Stones Steel Wheels". With CoA.  (Photo) $350 - $400 
 

69  THEODORE ROOSEVELT (26th US President), signature on piece.  (Photo) ...................................................... $250 - $300 
 

70  DAVID THIELE (Gold medals in backstroke at 1956 & 1960 Olympic Games), signature on white card.  
Thiele is credited with inventing the backstroke tumble turn. ....................................................................................... $60 - $80 

 

71  ANDREW THOMAS (Australian Astronaut), signature on NASA photograph. ......................................................... $80 - $100 
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72  AN ORIGINAL AUTOGRAPHED LETTER FROM THE AUTHOR OF “THE LORD OF THE RINGS” 
J.R.R. TOLKIEN, autographed, hand-written letter to a fan explaining his difficulties in finishing  
the final book of "The Lord of the Rings" trilogy.  
The letter appears to show Tolkien's dissatisfaction that a large body of text had to be scrapped to  
get the book finished. The signed letter, written to a fan in September 1955, also reveals the setting  
of one of the kingdoms in the book.   
Tolkien writes: "I went for a brief holiday to Gondor (or in modern terms, Venice) which only served  
to reveal my tiredness to the full and not to relieve it. Since my return I have let the days slip. Not to the 
 detriment of Vol.III! That was out of my hands some time ago. It should, of course, have come out in  
the Spring. And why not, since was all written long ago? Well, from the moment publication began,  
I was beset by obstacles in the shape of ineluctable duties and offices; and the compression of the  
material into Appendices was a long and difficult task. In the end much has had to be jettisoned,  
including the facsimiles of the "Book of Mazarbul", and the index of names (with translation)".   
"Such as it is, another 300 pages of narrative and about 100 of additional matter, it should appear soon.  
When I last heard it was hoped to issue it at the end of this month. I hope it will not be any longer!".   
"It was extremely kind of you to write. I will not relieve your anxiety about the fate of the various  
characters; but I hope the ending will not seem unworthy. I have not myself any doubt that things  
went just so, but that does not say that my attempt to record them is successful. The problems of  
presentiment with so many centres of sympathy and attention were considerable".   
"Before long I must turn to the legends of the First and Second Ages, and put them in order!"   
Accompanied by the original envelope, also in the author’s own hand.  (Photo) ........................................$16,000 - $20,000 

 

73  SIR HUBERT WILKINS (Antarctic aviator), signature on "R.R.S.Discovery II" letterhead,  
together with Lincoln Ellsworth & Thomas Dalton, window mounted with picture & Antarctic map,  
framed and glazed, overall 60x50cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ......................................................................................... $300 - $400 

 

74 PC  JOHNNY WEISSMULLER, signature on postcard as Tarzan.  
[After winning an unprecedented five gold medals at the Olympic Games in 1924 and 1928,  
Weissmuller went on to become the best known and best loved of all the screen Tarzans].  (Photo) ........................... $400 - $500 

 

 

 BOOKS & OTHER PRINTED MATERIAL 
75 L  FLAVIUS JOSEPHUS: "Flavii Josephi Patria Hierosolymitani" [Basle, 1524], 907pp, in Latin, comprising  

"Antiquitatum Judaicarum" (Antiquities of the Jews - The history of  the Jews prior to the revolt, based on the  
Bible, other Jewish writings, and the works of  previous historians); "De Bello Judaico" (The Jewish War –  
The history of the Jewish revolt against the Roman Empire in the years 66-74 AD, as experienced by Josephus  
himself); "Contra Appionem" (Against Apion - A defense of Judaism, answering an attack by a Roman author).  
Modern morocco leather binding, book with minor faults, though in excellent condition for its age.  (Photo) .........$1500 - $1800 

 

76 L  CHESS: "Analysis of the Game of Chess" by Philidor [London, 1819], minor faults; plus range of chess pieces (61). $180 - $220 
 

77 L  1881 programme, "Hunter's Hill Amateur Athletic Club, Seventh Meeting, Hunter's Hill Cricket ground,  
8th October, 1881", 12pp [Sydney, 1881]. One of the competitors is J.Ferris (possibly the Australian Test cricketer).  
Very rare and early Australian athletics programme - illustrated in "Australian Sport Through Time". (Photo) . $300 - $500 

 

78 L  "Ocean Birds" by J.F.Green [London, 1887], first edition, 6 chromolithograph plates, publisher's cloth, gilt. .......... $350 - $400 
 

79 L FEDERATION: "National Australasian Convention, Sydney, 1891: 1 - The Votes and Proceedings of the  
Convention; 2 - The Reports of the Debates" [Sydney, 1891] 650pp, some faults; also framed display of Annandale  
United Federal League, comprising invitation to Banquet to celebrate the Federal Triumph of 1899,  
window mounted with photograph, overall 44x60cm. (2 items) ................................................................................. $150 - $200 

 

80 L  SPORTS BOOKS, noted "Walter Lindrum - Billiards Phenomenon" by Ricketts [Canberra, 1982]; "Sporting and  
Athletic Records" by Morgan-Browne [Lond., 1897]; "Angling in Australia - Its History and Writings" by Dunn  
[Sydney, 1991]; "The Pros - A Documentary of Professional Football in America" by Riger & Maule [N.Y.1960].(11)$200 - $250 

 

81 L  TOURIST BOOKLETS & BROCHURES, range including "New South Wales: Its Railway System,  
Holiday Resorts, &c" [Sydney, 1897]; "Pleasant Places - Convenient To Railways - A Tourists Guide"  
[NSW Govt Railways, 1908]; "The Melbourne Guide Book" [4th ed, Melb., c1906]; "Where To Go - In Victoria"  
[1928-29 & 5 later edns]; "The Standard Guide to Brisbane and Suburbs" [Bris., 1909]; "Robt.S.Frearson's Guide  
Plans - Adelaide and Suburbs" [1925 & 1926 edns]. Many with maps. Condition varies. (c120 items)....................... $500 - $750 

 

82 L  c1902-2000 newspapers, noted 1934 Victoria Centenary issues of Melbourne "Herald" & "Sun";  
1990 "Geelong Advertiser" 150 Years special issue in box; 1997 Hong Kong "South China Morning Post"  
Collectors Special in box; 2000 Millenium. (c40 items)............................................................................................. $100 - $150 

 

83 L  ABORIGINES: Titles including "The Passing of the Aborigines" by Bates [Lond., 1957]; "The Tasmanians –  
The Story of a Doomed Race" by Travers [Melb., 1968]; "We of the Never-Never" by Gunn [Lond., 1909], etc. (10) . $150 - $200 
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84 L  Carton of books, noted 8 titles from The Australian Classics - Bicentennial Edition series including "Robbery  
Under Arms"& "The Getting of Wisdom" [Sydney, 1968]; 12 titles by O.Henry including "The Four Million" &  
"Cabbages and Kings" [N.Y., 1910-19]; "The Travel Books of W.Somerset Maugham" [London, 1955]. (45 titles).... $150 - $200 

 

85 L  1913 very rare programme, "Sporting Chronicle Carnival, Salford F.C.Ground, Weaste, Saturday Aug.2,  
Monday Aug.4. Pedestrian Carnival of the Century.". Includes Australia's Jack Donaldson, Champion Sprinter  
of the World, in particular his attempt on the 300 yards record for £100. Some tone spots.  (Photo) .....................$800 - $1200 

 

86 L  1914 exceptionally rare programme, "100 Yards World's Sprint Championship for £300,  
Jack Donaldson (Australia) v W.R.Applegarth (England), at the Broughton Rangers F.C.Ground,  
Nov.28th, 1914". The prize money of £300 was a fortune at the time. Applegarth won in 9.9 seconds.  
Some tone spots.  (Photo) ....................................................................................................................................$1000 - $1500 

 

87 L  Transport/Roads: Range of books, noted "Australasian Roads" by Coane [Melb., 2nd ed., 1915];  
"Getting Around Town - A History of Urban Transport in Australia" by Carrol [Sydney, 1980];  
"The Bicycle and the Bush" by Fitzpatrick [Melbourne, 1980]. (9 items) ................................................................... $100 - $150 

 

88 L  Books (92) & magazines (c170) in 2 cartons - mainly engineering, though noted "The Moods of  
Ginger Mick" by C.J.Dennis [Sydney, 1916] & "Beautiful Victoria (Australia)" [Melbourne, c1924];  
plus a range of ephemera/brochures (80+). Inspection will reward.  (Total c340) ....................................................... $200 - $240 

 

89  1920s-50s ephemera group, noted cut-out & dress up dolls (2 girls & 2 boys); c1928-39 calender samples (14);  
Kraft Peanut Butter display poster; range of labels (27) for wine, groceries, chocolate, cigarettes. (44 items)............. $200 - $250 

 

90  Marvellous box of ephemera, noted rare programmes for the opening of cinemas 1933-40 - including  
The Orient at Heidelberg (silk programme), Rivoli at Camberwell, Embassy at Malvern, Kinema at Albert Park,  
Village at Toorak, Astor at Windsor & Astor at Mildura; other 1920s-70s theatre programmes & flyers;  
range of ephemera related to the City of Hawthorn; Royalty range including 1971 programme & tickets (2)  
or the Procession of the Most Noble Order of the Garter.  ......................................................................................... $300 - $400 

 

91 L  1927 rare programme "Championship Wrestling Souvenir, of wrestlers who will wrestle  
for the World's light Heavy Weight Championship at the Stadium" [Melbourne, 1927],  
includes competition flyer, but one page with picture cut out. Scarce. ....................................................................... $120 - $150 

 

92  WALTER LINDRUM, full page colour picture from "The Australasian Pictorial, Feb.1932, overall 33x48cm. ....... $120 - $150 
 

93  ANDREW "BOY" CHARLTON (Australia's Swimming Idol - Gold Medal in 1500m at 1924 Olympics),  
full page colour picture from "The Australasian Pictorial, Mar.1932, overall 33x48cm. Minor peripheral faults......... $120 - $150 

 

94 L  Fiction: titles including "Power Without Glory" by Hardy [1st Edition, Melb., 1950]; "For the Term of His Natural  
Life" by Clarke [Syd., 1935]; "Selected Verse of C.J.Dennis" by Chisholm [Syd., 1960], plus others. (c65 items) ...... $150 - $200 

 

95 L  "The Defenders of Tobruk - Special number issued on the occasion of delivering the fortress" [Tobruk, 1941],  
printed in Polish and English on various types of paper, 70pp, extremely rare; plus hand-drawn cartoon of soldier,  
signed "Robinsonada, Tobruk, 5.10.41". (2 items) (Photo) ........................................................................................ $300 - $400 

 

96 L  RAAF books, noted "School of Administration Note Book" c1945 with 19 signatures inside front cover;  
"RAAF No.1 Aircraft Performance Unit, Laverton, Engineering Report on Landing Runs, September 1947"  
(for Liberators); Course Notes for Fitters II.A & Fitters II.E; "Notes on the Theory of Fitting for Defence Trainees";  
also "Air Raid Precautions - Advice to Householders" [Melbourne, 1941]. (6 items).................................................. $100 - $120 

 

97 L  ICE HOCKEY: 1947-51 duplicated range of Ice Hockey programmes (92), including a range of Victoria v NSW  
Interstate Matches (15); also c1950-80s Ice Skating programmes (5).  
Condition varies, though a scarce and unusual group. (97 items) ............................................................................... $150 - $200 

 

98 L  TENNIS: Books (13), noted "Advantage Striker" by Mulloy [London, 1960]; "Set Points - My Tennis Story"  
by Dinny Pails [Sydney, 1952]; "The Romance of Wimbledon" by Olliff [London, 1948]; tennis magazines (3);  
programmes for 1921 Melbourne Cricket Club Lawn Tennis Tournament (9 - in mixed condition). (25 items) .............. $60 - $80 

 

99 L  Range of non-fiction volumes covering mostly England, Wales, Ireland, The Middle East and New Zealand.  
Noted, "The Marsh Arabs" by Thesiger; "Illustrated English Social History" by Trevelyan [4 vols.]  
and "An Illustrated Encyclopaedia of Maori Life" by Reid. An Interesting selection. (40 vols.) ...................................... $40 - $50 

 

100 L  Carton of books, noted "The Ascent of Everest" by Hunt [London, 1953]; "Great Battlefields of the World"  
by Macdonald [London, 1984]; "My War" by Jack Cannon [Melbourne, 1990] signed by the author;  
"Life World Library" (28 volumes). Ex Ruxton collection. (44 items) ........................................................................ $100 - $150 

 

101  Ephemera range, noted programme for 1953 Coronation Tattoo at Showgrounds (Flemington);  
scrapbook of 1940s-50s airline brochures; Shell maps/brochures (20); National Bank Calenders (20).  ..................... $150 - $200 
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102 L  SPORT: Books including "Golfing Technique in Pictures" by Scott [Lond., 1957]; "Golf is my Business"  
by Norman Von Nida [Lond., 1956]; "Athletics - How to Become a Champion" by Cerutty [Lond., 1960];  
"How to Become A Champion at Bowls" by Harrison [3rd ed, Melb., c1940s]; "Mr.Controversial - The Story  
of Percy Wells Cerutty" by Kelly [London, 1964]; "Australians in Sport" [Melbourne, 1974]. (40 items) ..................... $80 - $120 

 

103 L  Biographies: Range covering mostly Australians especially politicians. Also English notables such as Winston  
Churchill. Noted, "The Gorton Experiment" by Reid [Syd., 1971]; "Stormy Petrel - A Biography of Albert Edward  
Hocking" by Hocking [Melb., 1990] & "Menzies - Last of The Queen's Men" by Perkins [Melb., 1968]. (40 vols.) .... $100 - $150 

 

104 L  ART: Books including "Tom Roberts - The Man and His Art" by Boer [Sydney, c1977]; "Art at Auction –  
The Year at Sotheby's & Parke-Bernet" for 1966-67, 1967-68, 1970-71, 1971-72, 1972-73;  
"Christies Review of the Year/Season" for 1968-69, 1969-70, 1970-71, 1972 & 1977. (Total 19) .............................. $150 - $200 

 

105 L  Range of antiques, collectables & antiquarian book related materials.  
Includes hard cover books, price guides, catalogues, magazines and newsletters.  (100's) ........................................... $150 - $200 

 

106 L  U.S.A.: Range of books covering American topics, incl. politics, geography history & much more. Includes several  
coffee table type books, otherwise mostly hardbacks, some paperbacks and booklets. Noted, "Lincoln And His  
America - With The Words of Abraham Lincoln" [NY, 1979]; "The American West - The Pictorial Epic of a  
Continent" by Beebe & Clegg [1st, NY, 1955]; "The White House And Its Thirty-Four Families" by Jensen  
[NY, 1965] & "The American Heritage Century Collection of Civil War Art" by Sears [1st, NY, 1974].  (74 vols.).... $120 - $150 

 

107 L  "The Log - Journal of the Nautical Association of Australia", complete run Volumes 3-11 (42 issues, 1970-78). ... $80 - $100 
 

108 L  CANADA: library comprising approximately 300 volumes. Topics include indigenous Canadians, history,  
military, grography, biography, literature and general reference works. Noted, "Attack on Quebec - The American  
Invasion of Canada 1775-1776" by Bird [NY, OUP, 1968]; "The Last Spike - The Great Railways 1881 - 1885  
& The National Dream - The Great Railway 1871-1881" by Berton [1st, Toronto, 1971] 2 Volume Cased set  
in green cloth & "Travels through the Canadas" by Heriot [facsimile edition, Vermont, 1971] Japanese reprint  
of 1806 original, illustrated with reproduction maps and engravings. (300+).............................................................. $750 - $900 

 

109 L  Antiques & collectibles, books including "English Art Pottery 1865-1915" by Haslam [London, 1975];  
"Decorative Folding Screens" by Adams [London, 1982]; "Victorian Jewellery" by Hinks [London, 1991]. (21)......... $100 - $120 

 

110 L  "Pencil Drawings 1969-78" by Frank Morris [Melbourne, 1978], 100 full-page line drawings of birds,  
signed by the artist and numbered 23/500. Superb condition in original box. ................................................................ $50 - $75 

 

111 L  "The Birds of Australia and the Adjacent Islands" by John Gould [Melbourne, 1979], 20 colour plates,  
publisher's decorated cloth, limited edition 11/500 signed by Alan McEvey. An excellent facsimile of Gould's  
rarest folio (1837-38), with commentaries by Allan McEvey. Superb condition in original box. ................................ $100 - $150 

 

112 L  AUSTRALIANA: Books including "Australia Twice Traversed" by Giles in 2 volumes [Facsimile reprint  
No.35/100, Sydney, c1979]; "The Victorians" in 3 volumes by Broome/Dingle/Priestly [Sydney, 1984];  
"The Stop-Over That Stayed - A History of Essendon" by Aldous (signed, No.43/100) [Melb., c1979] (10 items) ........ $60 - $100 

 

113 L  RUSSIA: Range of fiction and non-fiction titles covering Russian literature, art, espionage and history.  
Includes by Solzhenitsyn (9); "The Last Tsar" by Radzinsky" & "KGB - The Inside Story Of Its Foreign  
Operations From Lenin To Gorbachev". (23 vols.)....................................................................................................... $60 - $100 

 

114 L  THOMAS KENEALLY: "Schindler's Ark" [1st edition, Lond., 1982], "Moses The Lawgiver" [1st edition, Lond.,  
1975], "Season in Purgatory" [1st edition, Lond., 1976], "Passenger" [1st edition, Lond., 1979], "The Cut-Rate  
Kingdom" [1st UK edition, Lond., 1984], "A Family Madness" [1st edition, Lond., 1985] & "The Playmaker"  
[1st edition, Lond., 1987]. Some minor toning on top of pages.  (7 items) (Photo) ..................................................... $200 - $250 

 

115 L  "Bradman - The Illustrated Biography" by Page [Melbourne, 1983];  
plus "The Illustrated Encyclopedia of Aircraft" in 208/216 parts [London, 1981-85]. .................................................... $60 - $80 

 

116 L  Books, noted "Over A Century of News from the Archives of Truth" by Gaylard [Adelaide, 1993];  
The Bible of the Bush - 125 Years The Weekly Times 1869-1994" by Jones [Melbourne, 1994];  
"The Streets of Melbourne From Early Photographs" by Murray & McIntosh [Melbourne, 1984].  (24 items) ................ $60 - $80 

 

117 L PC  POSTCARDS/CIGARETTE & TRADE CARDS: c1984-99 range of journals, noted "Australian Cartophilic  
Society Newsletter" (63); "NSW Post Card Collectors Society Bulletin" (52); "WA Card Collectors Society" (48);  
"South Aust Post Card Collectors Society" (7); "Transport Badge Club - Collectors News" (19); also book "Fantasy  
Postcards" by Oullette [London, 1976]; nice c1905 postcard of Jamieson Football Team. (Total c190) ......................... $80 - $100 

 

Many items not illustrated in this catalogue can be viewed on our website www.leski.com.au 
Register on-line to bid and to receive news items, updates, offers and prices realized. 



 Lot COLLECTIBLES  – at 6:30pm Thursday 10th February 2005 Estimate 
 

 BOXING 
118  WORLD HEAVYWEIGHT CHAMPIONS, "Everlast" boxing glove with 7 signatures - Muhammad Ali,  

Joe Frazier, George Foreman, Ken Norton, Larry Holmes, Evander Holyfield & Mike Tyson. With CoA.  (Photo) .... $600 - $800 
 

119  "HALL OF FAME", Australian National Boxing Hall of Fame print by Bryan Membrey, signed by the Inaugural  
Inductees - Lionel Rose, Johnny Famechon & Barry Michaels, also signed by the artist and numbered 4/300,  
overall 65x58cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ....................................................................................................................... $150 - $200 

 

120  MUHAMMAD ALI, signed photograph, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 52x41cm. With CoA. (Photo) $200 - $250 
 

121  JACK DEMPSEY, signed & endorsed sepia portrait photograph, 21x27cm.   (Photo) ............................................. $400 - $500 
 

122 L  "Boxing", magazine [London], 16 issues 1909-19; plus four scrapbooks with boxing magazine  
& press cuttings c1915-26. Condition varies, though nice early group.  (20+ items) ..................................................... $80 - $100 

 

123  Range, noted c1913-14 postcards (4, 3 with boxer's record on reverse) of Jeff Smith, Eddie McGoorty, Milburn  
Sailor & Ray Bronson; books "How To Box" by Fleischer [USA, 1949] & "The Erne Gibbons Boxing Course";  
FDC signed by Jeff (Fenech) & Johnny Lewis; tickets (5) incl "The Power of Tszyu" (4) & Fenech v Avila.(12 items)$250 - $300 

 

124  1915 Ogden's cigarette cards "Boxers", complete set, noted Billy Wells, Eddie McGoorty & Jim Sullivan.  
G/VG. Cat £312.  (50) (Photo) ................................................................................................................................. $300 - $350 

 

125  1938 Churchman cigarette cards  
complete set, noted Joe Louis, Jack Dempsey & Tommy Farr. G/VG.  (50) (Photo) .................................................. $150 - $180 

 

126 L  1939-40 "The Australian Boxing Blade" Vol.1 No.5 & "The Australian Boxing News" Vol.1 Nos.5, 6 & 9,  
scarce Australian boxing magazines. Condition varies.  (4 items) ................................................................................ $80 - $100 

 

127 L  JOHNNY FAMECHON, signed photo; also signature on title page of his book "Fammo" [Melbourne, 1971];  
plus Boxing Books (5), including "Give Him to the Angels - The Story of Harry Greb" by Fair [N.York, 1946];  
"Lionel Rose: Australian - The Life Story of a Champion" by Rose [Sydney, 1969]. (7 items) .................................... $150 - $200 

 

128 L  "The Ring", boxing magazine [New York], 4 bound volumes, comprising 1974, 1987, 1988-89 & 1992. ................. $100 - $120 
 

129 L  1975-79 World Title programmes (3) including Muhammad Ali v Joe Bugner. ....................................................... $100 - $120 
 

130 L  "Boxing Ilustrated", boxing magazine [New York], 4 bound volumes, comprising 1990, 1991, 1992 & 1993. ......... $100 - $120 
 

 

 CIGARETTE & TRADE CARDS – General Subjects 
131  c1900-80s cigarette, trade & swap cards, noted a range of cricket cards (53);  

Cadbury's 1908 "Dog Series" [4/6 + 5 spares]. Condition varies, Poor/VG.  (100s) .................................................... $200 - $250 
 

132  c1902-34 cigarette & trade cards, noted Wills 1908 "Flag Girls of All Nations" [50]; 1907 "Time & Money  
in Different Lands" [50]; 1910 "Arms of the British Empire" (47). Mainly Fair/VG. (c1150) ..................................... $250 - $300 

 

133  MILITARY: 1910-39 cards sets, noted 1936 British American "Modern Warfare" [50]; 1931 Players  
"Military Head-Dress" [50]; 1939 Lambert & Butler "Interesting Customs and Traditions of the Navy,  
Army and Air Force" [50]. G/VG. (Total 345) ........................................................................................................... $200 - $250 

 

134  1911 F.J.Smith "Famous Explorers", large part set [42/50]. G/VG. Scarce. Cat £546.   (Photo) .............................. $250 - $300 
 

135  c1912-35 cards, noted Sniders & Abrahams 1912 "Animals & Birds" (26); Amalgamated Press 1928 "Great War  
Deeds" [20/32 + spare]; 1928-29 "The Great War 1914-1918" [11/24] & [8/16]. Mixed condition.  (Total 168) ........... $80 - $100 

 

136  Collection, noted Players complete sets "Curious Beaks", "Cycling", "Dogs, 2nd Series", "Wild Animals Heads";  
range Sanitarium, Vita Brits & Tuckfields Tea sets in albums; group of catalogues & reference books. (100s)........... $150 - $200 

 

137  1926-38 cards, all complete sets, many in special albums, noted Kensitas 1934 "National Flags" [60]; Players 1935  
"Kings and Queens of England" small size [50] & medium size [50]; 1933 "Fresh-Water Fishes" [50]. G/VG. (410).. $200 - $250 

 

138  c1930s cigarette & trade cards, noted football cards (76 - including 26 from 1933 Carreras "Football Series"  
(Bob Miram Caricatures). Condition varies.  (Total 135)........................................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

 COMMONWEALTH & EMPIRE GAMES 
139  1930 British Empire Games in Hamilton, Canada (1st Commonwealth Games), group ex Joyce Cooper 

(British swimmer - won 4 gold medals at the 1930 Games - also won 1 silver & 3 bronze medals at 1928  
& 1932 Olympics), comprising two Swimming Competitors Tickets, photographs (5), tourist brochure/ 
programme of events & "British Empire Games, Canada, 1930 - Report of the Council for Great Britain".(9 items) .. $150 - $250 

 

140  1958 Commonwealth Games in Wales, autograph book with c60 signatures of competing athletes  
(noted Herb Elliott), together with Weight-Lifting programme with 6 signatures and two other signed pieces. Rare... $120 - $150 

 

141 L  1962 Commonwealth Games in Perth, official programme & British handbook.  
Ex boxing commentator Harry Carpenter. (2 items) ..................................................................................................... $80 - $100 



 Lot COLLECTIBLES  – at 6:30pm Thursday 10th February 2005 Estimate 
 
 

142  1966 Commonwealth Games in Jamaica, unusual slide-calender produced by Phillips,  
with calender of events and previous winners; plus "The 1966 Guinness Book of British Empire  
& Commonwealth Games Records" by Norris & McWhirter [London, 1966].  (2 items) ............................................ $100 - $120 

 

143  Collection, includes 1982 Brisbane competitor's number & jacket; also certificates, security passes, Judge's armband, 
programmes, FDCs, postcards, badges, souvenirs & clothing. Ex Australian walking judge Raymond Smith. (c100).. $100 - $150 

 

144 L  1970 Commonwealth Games in Edinburgh, "Handbook for Competitors, IXth British Commonwealth Games"  
produced by Dunlop [London, 1970]; plus team handbooks for Australia, England, Scotland, Wales & Kenya. (6)..... $120 - $150 

 

145 L  1970 Commonwealth Games in Edinburgh, range with News Letters 2 - 9; Royal Gala Performance programme  
& ticket; Boxing programme; Press Guide, General Rules, etc. (15 items) ................................................................. $100 - $120 

 

146  1974 Commonwealth Games in Christchurch, group with Boxing programme, "UK Teams' Handbook", map,  
postcard & plaque with enamel England badge & engraved text "British Commonwealth Games, Christchurch 1974/  
With the Grateful Thanks of all Members of England's Team". Ex boxing commentator Harry Carpenter. (5 items)... $100 - $150 

 

147 L 1978 Commonwealth Games in Edmonton, group with book "A Historical Record of the Games leading up to  
the Commonwealth Games of 1978", "Official Digest", British Teams Handbook, map, tourist brochure & plaque  
with enamel England badge and engraved text "Commonwealth Games, Edmonton 1978/ With the Grateful  
Thanks of all Members of England's Team". Ex boxing commentator Harry Carpenter. (6 items)............................... $100 - $150 

 

148 L  1982 Commonwealth Games in Brisbane, group with Boxing programme, British handbook & tourist kit  
containing maps (3) & brochures (2). Ex boxing commentator Harry Carpenter. (7 items) ........................................... $80 - $100 

 

149  2002 Commonwealth Games in Manchester, official commemorative medal, silver metal, 50mm diameter,  
in original case with CoA.  ....................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200 

 
 CRICKET – A chronological listing: 1850s - 1900 

150  1859 ALL-ENGLAND XI, the first English touring team, to USA & Canada, original albumen  
photograph of the team taken on board ship, 26x18cm, minor stain spots, though very rare;  
laid down on card. [The team comprised Carpenter, Caffyn, Lockyer, Wisden, Stephenson,  
Parr (captain), Grindy, Caesar, Hayward, Jackson, Diver & Lillywhite].   (Photo) ............................................$2000 - $2500 

 

151 L  1862 "The Sporting Life" newspaper, London, Wednesday, March 19, 1862, with comprehensive report  
"Cricket. England v Australia. The English Eleven Victorious", extending to one-and-a-half pages, covering four  
matches: - Eleven of England v Eighteen of Melbourne and Suburbs; Eleven of England v Twenty-two of Ovens  
(Beechworth); Eleven of England v Twenty-two of Victoria and NSW; Eleven of England v Twenty-two  
of Geelong and District. Rare and important early Australian cricket report.  (Photo) ................................................ $250 - $500 

 

152 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1872", Wisden Facsimile Reprint (1991), limited edition 591/1000. Fine condition. $80 - $100 
 

153 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1873", Wisden Facsimile Reprint (1991), limited edition 591/1000. Fine condition. $80 - $100 
 

154 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1875", Wisden Facsimile Reprint (1991), limited edition 591/1000. Fine condition. $80 - $100 
 

155 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1876", Wisden Facsimile Reprint (1991), limited edition 591/1000. Fine condition. $80 - $100 
 

156  1878 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, original Carte-de-Visite team photo (some faults on image), with "Australian  
Cricketers 1878" and players names written on reverse, overall 8.5x6cm. The team, captained by Dave Gregory,  
included Fred Spofforth, William Murdoch, Charles Bannerman & Jack Blackham.   (Photo) ................................... $300 - $400 

 

157  1980 CENTENARY TEST VINTAGE PORT, 14 bottles in 7 wooden cases,  
with labels featuring cricketers from the 1880 Australian team. ................................................................................ $150 - $200 

 

158 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1883", Willows Reprint (1988), limited edition 370/500. Fine condition. ............ $120 - $150 
 

159  1884 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, original Cabinet Card team photograph, "The Australian Cricketers",  
by London Stereoscopic Company, laid down on its original card mount (faults at left), overall 16x11cm.  
The team, captained by Billy Murdoch, included Spofforth, Giffen, Bannerman & Blackham.  (Photo) ..................... $400 - $500 

 

160 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1886", Willows Reprint (1985), limited edition 148/500. Fine condition. ............ $120 - $150 
 

161 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1887", Willows Reprint (1989), limited edition 440/500. Fine condition. ............ $120 - $150 
 

162 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1888", Willows Reprint (1989), limited edition 477/500. Fine condition. ............ $120 - $150 
 

163  c1890s Cricket Belt Buckles, aged. (4) .................................................................................................................... $150 - $200 
 

164 L  1891-96 Cricket Scrapbook, impeccably created scrapbook from various Sydney, English & NZ papers,  
exclusively on the development of cricket, with excellent index. ............................................................................... $250 - $300 

 

165  W.G.GRACE, fine signature on mount of original cabinet photograph, showing him full-length batting,  
by E.Hawkins of Brighton, slight foxing and small stain to original negative (under photographer's finish).  
Endorsed on back in W.G.'s hand "I made 1000 in May with the bat in photo in 1895 in first class cricket".  
Superb item.  (Photo) ..........................................................................................................................................$1800 - $2000 

 



 Lot COLLECTIBLES  – at 6:30pm Thursday 10th February 2005 Estimate 
 

166 L  "Annals of Cricket - A record of the game compiled from authentic sources, and my own experiences during  
the last twenty-three years" by W.W.Read [London,1896], original pictorial boards. Some ageing though scarce. ........ $60 - $80 

 

167 L  Books, incl. "The Larwood Story" by Larwood (signed) & Perkins [Syd., 1982]; "The Jubilee Book of Cricket" by  
Ranjitsinhji [Edin., 1897]; "A Life-Long Innings - The Jack Ryder Story" by Fiddian [Pakenham, 1995]. (41 items) .. $150 - $250 

 

168 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1899", limp yellow covers. Fair/Good condition, with some tape on spine. ....... $120 - $150 
 
 CRICKET – A chronological listing: 1900s - 1929 

169 L  "Southern Tasmanian Cricket Association, Report of Season 1902-3" [Hobart, 1903], lacks covers. Scarce. ......... $180 - $220 
 

170  1904-11 full page "Punch" cartoons, featuring Ashes cricket (3) or NZ v Britain rugby. (Total 4 items) ..................... $100 - $120 
 

171 L  "Melbourne Cricket Club, Annual Report for the Season 1904-1905" [Melb., 1905], some tone spots. Scarce. ..... $180 - $220 
 

172  VICTOR TRUMPER, signature on lower right margin of superb half-tone offset lithographic print  
of Victor Trumper in full flight, also signed by the photographer George W.Beldam, published by  
The Swan Electric Engraving Company, London, 1st August, 1905; image size 38x30cm, overall 76x57cm.  
Four tiny holes at top right, have been expertly repaired. Rare and attractive.   (Photo) ..............................$8000 - $10000 

 

173 L  "Queensland Cricket Association, Annual Report and Balance Sheet for Season 1905-6" [Brisbane, 1906],  
some cover faults, though scarce. .............................................................................................................................. $180 - $220 

 

174 L  "Queensland Cricket Association Annual 1906-7" [Brisbane, 1906], includes Laws of Cricket, Annual  
Report for 1905-6, Fixtures & List of Clubs 1906-7. Covers loose though contents fine. Scarce.  (Photo) .................. $250 - $300 

 

175 L  "Melbourne Cricket Club, Annual Meeting to be held in the Masonic Hall, Collins Street, on Friday Evening,  
11th September, 1908, at 8 o'clock p.m." [Melbourne, 1908], 4pp, some peripheral faults, though scarce. .............. $150 - $180 

 

176 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1908", limp yellow covers. Fair/Good condition. .............................................. $120 - $150 
 

177 L  1909 tour brochure "Cricket Sketches", published by R.Scott [Manchester, 1909], 16pp,  
with players photos, pen-pictures and Australians fixtures.  (Photo) .......................................................................... $500 - $600 

 

178 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1910", limp yellow covers. Fair/Good condition. .............................................. $150 - $180 
 

179  Vintage "Wills's Woodbine Cricket Game", scarce tin game with advertising, 15x12cm.  (Photo) ................... $150 - $200 
 

180 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1911", limp yellow covers. Fair/Good condition, some tape on spine. ............... $120 - $150 
 

181  JACK RYDER, 1912 Cricket Ball, match used, with metal shield affixed engraved,  
"Presented by Collingwood Team to Mr.J.Ryder, for taking 8 Wickets for 30 runs  
in 2nd Innings against Northcote on Collingwood Ground, 26th October 1912".  
Ex Jack Ryder collection. [Ryder played 20 Tests 1920-29 including 5 as Australian captain].  (Photo) .............. $500 - $600 

 

182  "The Australian Cricketers, 1912", special souvenir presented with 'The Captain' magazine, July, 1912,  
size 17x24cm. Fine condition. ...................................................................................................................................... $50 - $60 

 

183  1912 Scorecard, Hampshire v Australians at Southampton, tone spots though scarce and early.  .............................. $150 - $200 
 

184  Vintage enamel cricket club badges, comprising St.Kilda Cricket Club 1912-13;  
Railwaytown Cricket Club 1928-29; Yarraville Cricket Club 1940-41.  (3 items) ........................................................ $80 - $100 

 

185 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1913", (Jubilee Number with photograph of John Wisden),  
limp yellow covers. Fair/Good condition, some tape on spine. .................................................................................. $120 - $150 

 

186 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1915", limp yellow covers. Fair/Good condition. Scarce wartime issue. (Photo) $250 - $300 
 

187 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1916", (with Tribute to W.G.Grace), limp yellow covers. Fair/Good  
condition, with some tape on spine & 1½ pages missing. One of the rarest issues of Wisden.  (Photo) ............ $800 - $1000 

 

188 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1918", limp yellow covers. Fair/Good condition. Scarce wartime issue. ............ $250 - $300 
 

189  BERT OLDFIELD: 1921 (10th Feb) letter from Sydney Smith to Oldfield, on "The Australian Board of Control  
For International Cricket" letterhead, re. 1921 Australian tour to England & South Africa. [Oldfield played 54 Tests]. $100 - $150 

 

190  1921-89 range, comprising tickets (3) incl. rare 1948 England v Australia at Trent Bridge & 1956 England v  
Australia at the Oval; England v Australia scorecards (2) from 1921 & 1945; tour guides (4) incl. "The Ashes"  
[London, 1948]. (9 items).......................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200 

 

191 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1924", limp yellow covers. Fair/Good condition. .............................................. $120 - $150 
 

192  CHARLES MACARTNEY & ARTHUR MAILEY, both signatures on "Lord's Cricket Ground" letterhead.  
[Macartney played 35 Tests 1907-26; Mailey played 21 Tests 1920-26].  .................................................................. $150 - $180 
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193 L  "Daily News Cricket & Tennis Annual 1926" [London, 1926], including fold-out supplement  
titled 'Australian Test Team/ Famous English Cricketers', fine condition. ................................................................. $100 - $120 

 

194 L  "Australia v England 1877-1926 - Book of the Test Matches", published by The Manchester Guardian  
[Manchester, 1926], includes illustrations of Australian & English cricketers, fine condition. ..................................... $80 - $100 

 

195  1926 Players cigarette cards "Cricketers, Caricatures by RIP", complete set,  
noted Bill Ponsford, Jack Hobbs & Douglas Jardine. G/VG. (50)............................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

196  BILL PONSFORD, signature on magazine picture of the 1926 Australian team. [Played 29 Tests 1924-34]. .......... $100 - $120 
 

197 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1926", limp yellow covers. Fair/Good condition. .............................................. $120 - $150 
 

198 L  "The Australian Cricket Guide 1926 - A Book of Records", by F.S.Ashley-Cooper [Nottingham, 1926].  
Scarce book in superb condition.  (Photo) ................................................................................................................. $400 - $500 

 

199  1926 Australian Tour to England, excellent selection of ephemera, noted "Orient Line - Passenger List"  
signed on the back cover by Australian team, 13 signatures including Herbert Collins, Clarrie Grimmett,  
Bill Woodfull & Jack Ryder; invitation to "Meet the Australian Cricketers at Australia House";  
passenger ticket; R.M.S.Otranto brochure; Colombo dinner menu; on board "Concert and Presentation  
of Prizes" programme (with prizes going to J.M.Gregory, H.L.Hendry & S.C.Everett).  (6 items) .................$1600 - $1800 

 

200 L  1926 Australian Tour to England, collection of Tom Webster cartoons (24) regarding the cricket Tests,  
printed on cards, each 23x31cm [London, 1926]. A few with minor faults, most in fine condition. (24 items) (Photo) $150 - $200 

 

201 L  1928-29 "Daily Mail" newspaper broadsheet "Test Match Bulletins" for the First Test at Brisbane,  
Nov.30th - Dec.5th (5) - Bradman's test debut; plus an individual Bulletin for the Second Test (in which  
Bradman did not play). Exceptionally scarce, especially as a set. [These supplements were inserted into  
later editions of the newspaper to provide the latest news from Australia].  (6 items) (Photo) ............................$1200 - $1400 

 

202 L  1928-29 "Daily Mail" newspaper broadsheet "Test Match Bulletins" for the Third Test at Melbourne –  
Bradman's 2nd Test Match and first test century. Exceptionally scarce, especially as a set.  
[Inserted into later editions of the newspaper to provide the latest news from Australia].  (6 items) (Photo) .....$1200 - $1400 

 

203  DON BRADMAN, original photograph of Don Bradman & Archie Jackson in 1928-29 (6x8cm) from Bradman's  
own collection; together with 1981 (12th May) letter on 'Sir Donald Bradman' letterhead, which enclosed this  
(and the next two photograph lots), letter signed "Don". .......................................................................................... $250 - $300 

 

204  DON BRADMAN, signature on original photograph (7x11cm) from Bradman's own collection,  
endorsed by Bradman on reverse "The day I made 100 in 3 overs at Blackheath".  (Photo) .................................... $200 - $300 
 
 CRICKET – A chronological listing: 1930s 

205  DON BRADMAN, signature on original photograph (14x9cm) from Bradman's own collection,  
endorsed by Bradman on reverse "Taken 1932 outside Brighton Hotel, Kiama. Me & my red Chevrolet".  (Photo) $200 - $300 

 

206  JACK HOBBS, c1930 ceramic jug with portrait of Hobbs walking out to bat,  
stamped "Made in England, NHP" on base, 17cm in height. Very scarce and attractive.  (Photo) .................... $700 - $800 

 

207 PC  DON BRADMAN, signature on reprinted postcard of 1930 Australian team. ........................................................... $100 - $120 
 

208  "Syd Miller's Impressions of Australian Cricketers", colourful "Referee" Special Supplement, 18-6-30,  
window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 51x37cm. ........................................................................................... $120 - $150 

 

209 L  "Autographed Sketches of the 1930 Australian Cricketers, Drawn from Life by Laurence East,  
with Biographical Notes by G.C.Dixon" [London, 1930], 40pp, printed paper covers. Scarce. ................................... $80 - $100 

 

210  1930 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, sepia photo of Orient Line R.M.S."Oronsay" signed by the entire team,  
17 signatures incl. Bill Woodfull, Archie Jackson, Bill Ponsford & Don Bradman, overall 28x18cm. (Photo) $1500 - $1800 

 

211  1930 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, original team photograph by T.Bolland, signed by the entire team  
on the mount, 17 signatures including Don Bradman, Bill Woodfull, Bill Ponsford & Archie Jackson;  
window mounted, overall 50x41cm. Photograph with some silvering at edges, though signatures fine,  
a superb photograph showing the team in their Australian blazers.  (Photo) ...................................................$1500 - $1800 

 

212 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1930", limp yellow covers. Fair/Good condition. .............................................. $150 - $200 
 

213 L  "The Australian Cricket Guide 1930 - A Book of Records", by F.S.Ashley-Cooper [Notts., 1930]. Scarce. (Photo) $500 - $600 
 

214 L  "1930, England v Australia, Special Test Match Edition of Lord's and Oval Annual"  
edited by Baily [London, 1930], staples rusty, otherwise good condition. Scarce.  (Photo) ......................................... $400 - $500 

 

215  BILL WOODFULL & BILL PONSFORD, superb original press photograph of the pair walking out to bat  
during the 1930 Australian tour to England.  (Photo) ................................................................................................ $150 - $200 

 

216  1930 John Player cigarette cards "Cricketers 1930" set incl Don Bradman, Archie Jackson & Bill Ponsford. VG.(50) $120 - $140 
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217  DON BRADMAN, superb signature on press photo (cut-down to postcard size) of Bradman playing keepie-uppie  
with cricket ball and bat - a timeless image of Bradman, he entertained himself this way during the breaks on his  
way to his record 334 at Leeds in 1930.   (Photo) ..................................................................................................... $300 - $400 

 

218  1930 AUSTRALIAN CRICKETERS, group of sepia head & shoulders photographs, each beautifully signed,  
comprising Don Bradman, Bill Woodfull, Victor Richardson, Bill Ponsford, Stan McCabe, Clarrie Grimmett,  
Tim Wall, Percy Hornibrook, Bert Oldfield, Ted A'Beckett & Charlie Walker. Superb group. (11) (Photo) $4000 - $5000 

 

219  CLARRIE GRIMMETT, 1930 diary presented to Grimmett during the 1930 Australian Tour, with original wrapper  
and pencil, inscribed on wrapper "A.C.Grimmett, Best wishes from London, 1930". [Played 37 Tests 1924-36].  ..... $150 - $200 

 

220 L  DON BRADMAN: c1930 "Don Bradman, Flicker No.3, Leg Glance and Pull". Staple rusty, otherwise good  
condition. Very scarce and popular with collectors ................................................................................................... $200 - $250 

 

221 L  DON BRADMAN: c1930 "Don Bradman, Flicker No.3, Leg Glance and Pull". Covers missing and some wear. ..... $100 - $120 
 

222 L  CLARRIE GRIMMETT: c1930 "C.V.Grimmett, Flicker No.5, Googley Delivery and Off Break Finger Spin".  
Some scuffing but scarce.  ........................................................................................................................................ $200 - $250 

 

223  1930-48 Scorecards (11) featuring Australian or NZ teams, includes 5 scarce wartime matches  
& two from the Invincibles tour; also a rare ticket from 1948 3rd Test at Old Trafford.  (Total 12) ............................ $120 - $150 

 

224  1930-48 Scorecards, England v Australia at Lord's, for 1930, 1934 & 1948.  (3 items) ............................................. $180 - $200 
 

225  c1930s "Rowntree's Cachous" small tin container in shape of cricket bat, 11.5cm long, some wear. ........................... $60 - $80 
 

226  DON BRADMAN, full page colour picture (tear at right) from "The Australasian Pictorial, Nov.1932,  
overall 33x48cm. Scarce. ......................................................................................................................................... $120 - $150 

 

227 L  1932 Australian Tour to USA: Souvenir programme "Welcome! Australia" for the matches v Illinois  
at Chicago in July 1932, Bradman described as the "Babe Ruth" of the cricket world, minor ageing.  
One of the rarest 20th Century tour booklets.  (Photo) .............................................................................................. $500 - $600 

 

228 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1932", limp yellow covers. Fair/Good condition, some tape on spine. ............... $120 - $150 
 

229 L  "Defending The Ashes 1932-1933" by Wilmot [Melbourne, 1933], one of the few Australian books  
on the 'body-line' tour; plus "The Fight for the Ashes 1961" by Roberts [Sydney, 1962].  (2 items)............................. $100 - $120 

 

230  1934 Australian tour to England, "Test Match Playing Cards", produced by Chas. Goodall & Son, London.  
Two complete packs of playing cards in original box. One set decorated with Australian flag, Kangaroo & cricketer;  
other set decorated with Union Jack flag, Lion & cricketer. (104) (Photo) ................................................................. $200 - $250 

 

231 L  Books, noted "Tricking the Batsman" by Clarrie Grimmett [London, 1934]; "The Australian Cricket Hall of Fame"  
by Phillipson [Melbourne, 1979]; "Images of Bradman" by Allen & Kemsley [Bradman Museum, 1994]. (30 items) . $200 - $250 

 

232  DON BRADMAN TOBY JUG, 1934 copy of a Bristol Pottery Don Bradman jug, 15cm high,  
made by Marutomo Ware, fine condition.  (Photo) ............................................................................................... $350 - $450 

 

233  DON BRADMAN SMALL TOBY JUG, 1934 copy of a Bristol Pottery Don Bradman jug, 10cm high,  
made by Marutomo Ware, fine condition.  (Photo) ............................................................................................... $350 - $450 

 

234  Cricket range, noted signed pictures (5) - Arthur Mailey, Barry Jarman, Norm O'Neill, Bill Lawry & Malcolm  
Hilton (took Bradman's wicket twice in a match); miniature bat with facsimile autographs of 1962-63 Australian  
team; scarce 1934 flyer with results of first 4 Test matches; Bert Oldfield letterhead. (14 items) ............................... $180 - $220 

 

235 L  1934 "The Listener In" magazines (7), includes two Special Cricket Issues with score sheets. ................................... $60 - $80 
 

236  1934 press photograph of Tasmania's 'Jack' Badcock & Ron Morrisby walking out to bat;  
plus "Centenary of Australia & England Test Cricket 1877-1977 limited edition print portfolio". (2 items).................. $80 - $120 

 

237  1934 menu "To Wish Bon Voyage to the Members of the Eighteenth Australian Team. Luncheon given by  
The Victorian Cricket Association", with cover artwork a cartoon by Armstrong, with 11 signatures on cover  
& inside including Bill O'Reilly (twice), Stork Hendry (twice) & Bill Brown. Minor soiling though attractive. ......... $200 - $250 

 

238  1934 John Player cigarette cards "Cricketers 1934" set incl. Don Bradman, Clarrie Grimmett & Bill Ponsford. (50).. $100 - $120 
 

239 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1934", limp yellow covers. Fair/Good condition, some tape on spine. ............... $150 - $200 
 

240 L  "The Australians in England 1934" [Manchester, 1934], small format tour brochure. Scarce. ................................ $300 - $350 
 

241  DON BRADMAN, original action press photo (25x20cm), with caption on reverse "Cricket. The Fourth Test  
Match, England v Australia, Headingly, Leeds. Bradman scores to the boundary off a ball from Hammond. 23/7/34".  $200 - $250 

 

242  1934 Ticket, Surrey v Australian at Kennington Oval, scarce.  ................................................................................. $200 - $250 
 



 Lot COLLECTIBLES  – at 6:30pm Thursday 10th February 2005 Estimate 
 

243  BEN BARNETT, group comprising original 9-page contract for the 1934 Australian Tour to England,  
signed by Robert Oxlade & Ben Barnett; 1934 (1st Feb) 2-page letter from tour manager Harold Bushby  
with various points to remember; 1934 (2nd Feb)letter from W.A.Jeanes with confirmation of his selection  
and enclosing the contract for his signature; plus superb action photograph of Ben Barnett. [Barnett was  
reserve wicket-keeper on the 1934 tour, and played 4 Tests on the 1938 tour].  (4 items) (Photo) ...................$1600 - $1800 

 

244  c1934 full page supplements to "The News", featuring Hans Ebeling, Leo O'Brien, Ern Bromley, Len Darling,  
Bert Oldfield, Clarrie Grimmett & Stan McCabe; plus a range of c1921-30 cricket pictures/articles.  (14 items)........ $250 - $300 

 

245 L  "Melbourne Cricket Club, Annual Report", 15 issues from 1934-35 to 1980-81,  
including two of the scarce wartime issues. (15 items)................................................................................................... $60 - $80 

 

246 D DON BRADMAN, 1935 (9th March) typed letter from Don Bradman to Messrs James McKeown Ltd,  
acknowledging receipt of a cheque for £60-10-6, and requesting yearly statements, signed "Don Bradman".  (Photo) $200 - $250 

 

247 L  Scrapbooks (16) of press clippings compiled by cricket writer Hugh Buggy (who coined the term "Bodyline"),  
1936-74, noted 1938 Australia in England, 1950 Australian Tour to NZ, 1952-53 South Africa Tour to Australia. .... $120 - $150 

 

248 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1936", limp yellow covers. Fair/Good condition. .............................................. $150 - $200 
 

249 D DON BRADMAN, 1936 (23rd March) hand-written 3-page letter from Don Bradman to W.Davis,  
discussing the most runs he had scored off an over, and a practical joke he played on Charlie Walker: -  
"Charlie Walker injured his thumb and had to retire temporarily. During his absence I caught a mouse  
and inserted it in Charlie's glove. You can imagine what a marvellous few minutes fun we had at Charlie's  
expense when he returned. It was the funniest thing I've ever seen on the cricket field in my life",  
signed in full "Don Bradman". Remarkable!   (Photo) .....................................................................................$2000 - $2500 

 

250 D DON BRADMAN, 1936 (17th October) hand-written letter from Don Bradman to Mr.McKeown, arranging to get  
in touch when he is in Sydney for the Second Test match in December, signed in full "Don Bradman".  (Photo) ....... $250 - $350 

 

251 PC  1936 Postcards "Australian & English Cricketers 1936-37", real photogravure portraits,  
comprising Grimmett, McCabe, Fleetwood-Smith, Hammond, Leyland & Fishlock. 4 Good, 2 Fair.  (6 items) .......... $100 - $120 

 

252 L  1936-37 rare tour guide "Official Souvenir Programme, MCC Cricket Team Australian Tour 1936-1937",  
issued by the NSW Cricket Association [Sydney, 1936].  (Photo) .............................................................................. $600 - $700 

 

253 L  1937 rare programme "Fourth Test Match, England v Australia, Adelaide, Jan.29th.1937,  
Official Cricket Souvenir" [Adelaide, 1937].  (Photo) ............................................................................................. $600 - $700 

 

254  BERT OLDFIELD, signature (dated 1974) on press photograph (20x25cm) showing Bert in his Australian  
cap and blazer. [Oldfield played 54 Tests 1920-37].  (Photo) .................................................................................... $250 - $300 

 

255  BILL WOODFULL, signature on mount below 1937 studio photograph showing Bill's batting stance.  
[Woodfull played 35 Tests 1926-34, including 25 as Australian captain].  (Photo) .................................................... $600 - $800 

 

256 D DON BRADMAN, 1937 (19th April) typed letter from Don Bradman to Mr.J.McKeown, acknowledging a verbal  
agreement regarding the manufacture of 'Don Bradman' Cricket Boots, and requesting a brief agreement be drafted  
and signed by both parties, signed in full "Don Bradman".  (Photo) .......................................................................... $250 - $350 

 

257 D DON BRADMAN, 1937 (22nd December) typed letter from Don Bradman to Mr.J.McKeown, reminding him  
of his promise to draw up an agreement regarding the manufacture of 'Don Bradman' Cricket Boots,  
and requesting it be attended prior to his tour to England, signed in full "Don Bradman".  (Photo) ........................... $250 - $350 

 

258  1938 Player's cigarette cards "Cricketers 1938", set, noted Don Bradman, Sid Barnes & Lyndsay Hassett. G/VG. (50) $80 - $100 
 

259 L PC  Books (11) & Postcards (3), noted "Australian Cricket Tour 1938" edited by Simpson [London, 1938];  
"Australia v The Counties (1878-1938)" by Pogson [Birm., 1938]; "Catalogue of Cricket Philately"  
by Hinneburg-Murphy (signed) [UK, c1992]. (Total 14) ............................................................................................ $200 - $250 

 

260  1938 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, reprinted team photograph with title and players names printed on mount,  
with 7 signatures laid down on mount including Don Bradman, Bill O'Reilly & Bill Brown; 42x30cm.  (Photo) ....... $250 - $350 

 

261  DON BRADMAN, original action press photograph (24x19cm),  
with caption on reverse "Australians v Worcester, at Worcester. Bradman batting. 30-4-38".  ................................... $200 - $250 

 

262  1938 Scorecards, comprising England v Australia at Leeds (2 - official & pirate issues);  
plus Yorkshire v Australia at Bramall Lane. Condition varies.  (3 items) ................................................................... $150 - $180 

 

263 D DON BRADMAN, 1938 (1st February) typed letter from Don Bradman to Mr.J.McKeown, re drawing up  
an agreement regarding the manufacture of 'Don Bradman' Cricket Boots, prior to the Australian team assembling  
officially on February 25th, signed in full "Don Bradman".  (Photo) ......................................................................... $250 - $350 

 

264 D DON BRADMAN, 1938 (19th February) typed letter from Don Bradman to Mr.J.McKeown,  
stating that he is in the midst of preparations before leaving for England, so has made some alterations  
to the old agreement including a 3 year term to 1st March 1941, signed "D.G.Bradman".  (Photo) ............................ $250 - $350 
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 CRICKET – A chronological listing: 1940s 
265 L  1943-45 Wartime Scorecards (6), comprising Sept.1943 RAF v RAAF; May 1944 RAF v RAAF; May 1944  

Australia v The Rest; May 1945 England v Australia; May 1945 AIF XI v Dover Wanderers; July 1945 England v  
Australia; also 1945 programme for Charity Cricket Match - Yorkshire XI v Rest of England XI. Condition varies.   
(7 items) (Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................... $400 - $500 

 

266  1945-46 Australian Services Team, official team photograph with title "The Australian Services Cricket Team,  
visited and played England - India - Australia, 1945-46" and players names printed on mount, overall 35x30cm;  
signed on the mount by Keith Miller.  (Photo) .......................................................................................................... $500 - $600 

 

267 L  1946-47 England tour to Australia, scarce England player's itinerary & fixtures booklet "Itinerary of Voyage,  
M.V.Stirling Castle" [Printed on Board Ship at sea, 1946]. Rusty staple, otherwise VG. Ex Doug Wright.  (Photo) . $400 - $500 

 

268 L  1946-47 England tour to Australia, dinner menu in the shape of map of Australia, "Commonwealth Railways,  
Trans-Australian Railway, Souvenir Menu, MCC Team Tour of Australia 1946-47".  (Photo) .................................. $400 - $500 

 

269 L  1946-47 scarce tour guide "The Tests, Souvenir Programme 1946-47" [Adelaide, 1946], minor cvr faults.  (Photo) $300 - $350 
 

270  BILL JOHNSTON: 1947 (19 Nov) Telegram to Johnston, Sydney Cricket Ground: "Congrats on Test selection",  
with nice "POST OFFICE/ PADDINGTON N.S.W." datestamp. [Johnston played 40 Tests 1947-55 - an “Invincible”] $80 - $100 

 

271  1948 menu "Dinner in honour of the visit of the Indian Cricket Team", with Wells cartoon on front,  
and c38 signatures inside including Don Bradman, Ray Lindwall, Bill Brown & Lala Armanath.  
Minor soiling, though a superb array of autographs.  (Photo) ........................................................................... $800 - $1000 

 

272  BILL JOHNSTON: 1947 (28 Nov) Telegram to Johnston, Brisbane Cricket Ground: "Congratulations  
on selection best of luck", with nice "WOOLLOONGABBA S.2/ QLD - AUST" datestamp. ....................................... $80 - $100 

 

273  1948 Australian tour to England, invitation to a fashion show by Marshall & Snelgrove of Scarborough,  
signed on reverse in pencil by 7 members of the "Invincibles" & 3 England players, including Ray Lindwall,  
Lindsay Hassett & Jim Laker; also Neil Harvey & Sam Loxton signatures on 2001 dinner menu. (2 items)................ $150 - $200 

 

274  1948 Australian "Invincibles" tour to England, group including piece with 5 pencil signatures including  
Arthur Morris, Ray Lindwall & Keith Miller; score card for MCC v Australians at Lord's; pre-tour brochure  
"Cricket 1948 The Australian Tour" [Brighton, 1948]; "Australia Wins!" by Rivett [Melbourne, 1948]. (7 items) ...... $200 - $250 

 

275 L  1948 pre-tour brochure "Australia's Test Cricketers", published by Grant Hughes Ltd [London, 1948],  
16pp, with full page photos of the Australian players with Bradman on front cover. Very fine condition. .................. $100 - $120 

 

276 L  1948 Australian tour to England, scarce programme "Yorkshire versus Australians, Played at Sheffield,  
June 19, 21 and 22, 1948"; together with score card for this match. [Note: Not listed in Padwick]. (2 items) ........... $100 - $120 

 

277 L  1948 Australian "Invincibles" tour to England, group with extremely rare British Railways handbill  
"Cheap Day Tickets to Leeds for the Test Match, 22nd, 23rd, 24th, 26th & 27th July"; official team sheet with  
facsimile autographs; pre-tour brochure "Cricket 1948 - The Australian Tour" [Brighton, 1948]. (3 items) (Photo) ... $300 - $400 

 

278 L  1948 Australian "Invincibles" tour to England, attractive "Canterbury Cricket Week Centenary"  
scorecard Kent v Australia; plus Orient Line S.S.'Orontes' newsletter for 1st October 1948 at Port Said. (2 items) ....... $80 - $100 

 

279 L  1948 tour guide "The Fight for the Ashes - Guide to the 1948 Test Matches", by Ledbrooke [London, 1948],  
96pp, with Bradman on front cover. Good condition. ................................................................................................ $200 - $250 

 

280  DON BRADMAN, superb vintage signature on original press photograph of Bradman & Yardley tossing  
the coin for the last Test at Lord's; together with original scorecard for the Lord's Test. (2 items) (Photo) ..$1200 - $1500 

 

281  RAY LINDWALL, signature on action press photograph from the 1948 Invincibles tour.  
[Ray Lindwall played 61 Tests 1945-60].  (Photo) .................................................................................................... $300 - $350 

 

282  ARTHUR MORRIS, signature on action press photograph from the 1948 Invincibles tour.  
[Morris played 46 Tests 1946-55, including 2 as Australian captain]. ....................................................................... $150 - $200 

 

283  BILL JOHNSTON, signature on action press photograph, 15x20cm.  
[Bill Johnston played 40 Tests 1947-55 - one of the Invincibles]. .............................................................................. $150 - $200 

 

284  KEITH MILLER, signature on action press photograph, 15x20cm.  
[Miller played 55 Tests 1945-56 - one of the Invincibles]. ........................................................................................ $150 - $200 

 

285  NEIL HARVEY, signature on original press photograph, 12x19cm.  
[Harvey played 79 Tests 1947-63 - one of the Invincibles]. ....................................................................................... $150 - $200 

 

286  c1948 action press photograph of Keith Miller batting, signed by all 5 players in the photo –  
Keith Miller, Norman Yardley, Alec Bedser, Godfrey Evans & Bill Edrich.  (Photo) ................................................ $300 - $400 
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287  c1948 action press photograph of Keith Miller about to be caught, signed by all 4 players in the photo –  
Keith Miller, Norman Yardley, Godfrey Evans & Bill Edrich.  (Photo) ..................................................................... $300 - $400 

 

288 PC  DON BRADMAN, superb signature on reverse of colour postcard of Scarborough Cricket Festival.  
[Bradman played his last first class match (Australians v Leveson-Gowers XI) during the 1948 Scarborough  
Cricket Festival, scoring 153]. .................................................................................................................................. $100 - $120 

 

289  SAM LOXTON, signature (dated 1.11.2001) on full size "Kookaburra" Cricket Bat.  
[Loxton played 12 Tests 1947-51 - one of the Invincibles]. ....................................................................................... $250 - $300 

 

290  BILL JOHNSTON: 1948 (11 June) Telegram to Johnston, Australian Eleven, Trent Bridge,  
message "Hearty congratulations fine effort First Test", with nice "NOTTINGHAM" datestamp. .............................. $100 - $120 

 

291  1948-81 Scorecards (5), comprising 1948 4-page souvenir with Bradman & Yardley on cover, filled in  
for Kent v Australia; 1953 Middlesex v Australians at Lord's; 1956 England v Australia at the Oval;  
1968 England v Australia at the Oval; 1981 England v Australia at Lord's; also 1948 brochure  
with facsimile autographs of Australian, Lancashire &  Yorkshire teams.  (6 items) .................................................. $180 - $200 

 

292  BILL JOHNSTON: 1948 (2 Sept) Telegram to Johnston, Piccadilly Hotel, London:  
"Congratulations on excellent performance from all at Dunlop", with nice "LONDON/ CTL STN" datestamp. .......... $100 - $120 

 

293  1948 Invincibles - 50th Anniversary Dinner menu with 9 signatures including Don Bradman,  
Neil Harvey & Bill Brown.  (Photo) ......................................................................................................................... $600 - $800 
 
 CRICKET – A chronological listing: 1950s 

294 L  Books, noted "Frindall's Score Book - Australia versus West Indies 1975/76" by Frindall (signed) [London, 1976];  
"Cricketers Carnival" by Learie Constantine [London, 1948]; "The Book of Cricket - A Gallery of Great Players  
from W.G.Grace to the Present Day" by Batchelor [London, 1952]. (31 items)........................................................... $150 - $200 

 

295 L  SIGNED BOOKS, comprising "Cricketers Carnival" signed by Constantine [London, 1948]; "Just My Story"  
signed by Len Hutton [Lond., 1956]; "Sobers - Twenty Years at the Top" signed by Sobers [London, 1988]. (3 items)$180 - $220 

 

296  1949-78 Score Cards (12) featuring Australian or NZ teams;  
also 1953 bat-shaped card with facsimile autographs of Australia & Yorkshire. (13 items) ........................................ $100 - $120 

 

297 L  Fixture booklets "A Shell Guide to the Australian Cricket Tour 1949-50" published by Shell  
& "South Africans in Australia 1952-1953" published by Coca-Cola (South Africa). (2 items)................................... $120 - $150 

 

298  1950 Australian Team, "Gripu Trousers" advertising board comprising nice team photograph,  
with result of First Test, players names and facsimile autographs on mount, overall 43x29cm. Good condition. ........ $150 - $200 

 

299 L  1950 rare programme "The Ferguson Baseball Benefit" in honour of legendary cricket scorer William Ferguson,  
the Australian Cricket Team v South African Invitation Team at Balfour Park, Transvaal, programme with cover  
artwork a caricature of Fergy by Arhur Mailey; plus letter of thanks to local player. (2 items).................................... $100 - $150 

 

300 L  DON BRADMAN, signature inside his book "Farewell to Cricket" [London, 1950]. ................................................ $100 - $120 
 

301  NEIL HARVEY'S AUSTRALIAN "BAGGY GREEN" TEST CAP, from the 1950-51 Ashes Series,  
green wool, embroidered Coat-of-Arms & "1950-51" on front, Farmers/Sydney label inside,  
endorsed "N. Harvey". Superb condition.  
[Neil Harvey played 79 Tests 1947-63, including one as Australian captain. One of the Invincibles,  
his cricket seemed to capture an image of Australian cricket as youthfully daring and physically exciting].  
With letter from Lancaster player, Bob Berry (who toured Australia & NZ with Freddie Brown's side  
in 1950-51, but was not selected for any of the Tests), stating Harvey gave him the cap during the tour.    
(Photo) ...........................................................................................................................................................$12,500 - $15,000 

 

302 L  "Australian Women's Cricket Tour 1951" pre-tour booklet [London, 1951],  
signed in ink to the team photo, 11 signatures including Ruth Dow, Amy Hudson & June James. ............................. $150 - $200 

 

303 L  Books, noted "Spin Out" by Ashley Mallett [Melbourne, 1977]; "Learie Constantine" by Howat [1976];  
"First-Class Cricket - A Complete Record 1939" by Ledbetter [Derby, 1991]. (24 items) ........................................... $100 - $150 

 

304 L  "Official Souvenir Programme, Australian XI Visit to Tasmania, March 7-14, 1953" [Launceston, 1953],  
hard bound preserving original wrappers (possibly a VIP copy). Superb condition. ................................................... $120 - $150 

 

305 L  1953 Australian tour to England, tour guide "Coronation Year 1953, Australian Tour, Souvenir Programme"  
[London, 1953]; plus scarce programme for first match of tour "East Molesey v The Australians". (2 items) .............. $200 - $250 

 

306 L  1953 rare dinner menu in honour of the Holland v Australia cricket match. ...................................................... $200 - $250 
 

307  1953-97 Scorecards featuring Australian teams, good collection, a few with signatures. Condition varies. (52 items) $300 - $360 
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308  RICHIE BENAUD'S AUSTRALIAN TEST TEAM JUMPER, long sleeves,  
cream wool with green & gold trimmings, with name tag "R.Benaud".  
[Richie Benaud played 63 Tests 1951-64, including 28 as Australian captain].  
With letter from England player Bob Appleyard (9 Tests 1954-56),  
stating Benaud gave him the jumper during the 1954-55 tour.  (Photo) ..................................................................... $500 - $600 

 

309  NEIL HARVEY, signature on action press photograph from the 1956 2nd Test at Lord's.  
[Harvey played 79 Tests 1947-63 - one of the Invincibles]. ....................................................................................... $150 - $200 

 

310 L  1957-58 Australian tour to South Africa, scarce programme "South Africa versus Australia, 1st Test,  
Johannesburg, December 23, 24, 26, 27, 28, 1957" [Durban, 1957]. ......................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

311  1957-58 Australian tour to South Africa, Shaw Savill Line brochure, showing results of the 5 Test matches,  
and signed by the entire team, 16 signatures including Ian Craig, Neil Harvey & Richie Benaud. Attractive item  
in fine condition apart from water stain to base which does not affect the signatures. Scarce.  (Photo) ....................... $250 - $300 

 

312  "Australian Cricket Team - South Africa 1957-58", team photograph printed on card (34x31cm),  
with caption in English & Africaans, players names beneath. ................................................................................... $120 - $150 

 

313  "Springboks First Test v Australia, Johannesburg, December 23rd, 1957", South African team photograph  
printed on card (34x31cm), with caption in English & Africaans, players names beneath. ......................................... $120 - $150 

 

314  1958-59 Australian team, official team photograph for the 1st Test v England at Brisbane,  
with title & players names printed on mount, overall 43x30cm.  ............................................................................... $150 - $200 

 

315  COLIN McDONALD'S MATCH-WINNING CRICKET BAT, used to score 170 in the Fourth Test  
1958-59 Australia v England at Adelaide Oval, signed on reverse by Australia and England teams,  
30 signatures (some fading) including Richie Benaud, Neil Harvey, Colin McDonald, Peter May &  
Colin Cowdrey. Mounted in display case with action photograph of McDonald and caption.  
With CoA signed by McDonald who played 47 Tests 1951-61. [Australia regained the Ashes,  
winning the 5 Test series 4-0, McDonald dominating the batting averages with 519 runs at 64.88].   (Photo) ...$1000 - $1200 

 

316  PETER BURGE, items awarded to him on the 1959-60 Australian tour to India & Pakistan, comprising Pewter  
Tankard engraved "Presented by John Dynan & Sons 31.8.59 to P.Burge, Member of the Aust Test Cricket Touring  
Team"; Cricket Association of Bengal enamel lapel badge in original case. [Burge played 42 Tests 1954-66].(2 items)$100 - $120 

 

317 L  1959-60 Australian tour to India, rare programme "Australia XI versus India XI, January 1, 2, 3, 5 & 6,  
Brabourne Stadium" [Bombay, 1959]. ...................................................................................................................... $100 - $120 
 
 CRICKET – A chronological listing: 1960s 

318 L  1960 programme "Australia v New Zealand" at Wellington, signed on the front cover by Ian Craig; plus 2003  
Victorian Players Dinner menu with 20 signatures including Len Maddocks, Ian Redpath & Merv Hughes.(2 items). $100 - $120 

 

319 L  "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack", for 1960-67, 1969, 1976, 1986 & 1998. The 1966 edition hardback  
(no dustjacket), others with limp yellow cloth. Fair/Good condition.  (12 items) ........................................................ $300 - $350 

 

320 L  CRICKET AUTOGRAPHS: 1962 Dinner menu to The Pakistan Cricket Team at Leeds, with 12 signatures  
incl.Alimuddin, Ijaz Butt & Afaq Hussain; 1962 Dinner menu to the Cricket Club of India Eleven at MCG,  
with 7 signatures incl. Ted A'Beckett & K.C.Mashruwalla; 1982 Dinner menu to the England Cricket Team  
at Melbourne, with 8 signatures including Dean Jones, Ray Bright & Graham Yallop; 1996 Bradman Medal  
Dinner menu at Adelaide, signed by two of the 1948 Invincibles - Bill Johnston & Sam Loxton. (4 items)................. $200 - $250 

 

321  A REMARKABLE GROUP FROM THE 1963-64 AUSTRALIA v SOUTH AFRICA TEST SERIES:   
RICHIE BENAUD'S AUSTRALIAN "BAGGY GREEN" TEST TEAM CAP and BLAZER,  
plus  EDDIE BARLOW'S SOUTH AFRICAN TEST TEAM CAP and BLAZER.   
Richie Benaud's Australian "Baggy Green" Test Cap, green wool, embroidered Coat-of-Arms  
and "1963-64" on front, Farmers label inside endorsed "R. Benaud 11/63". Fine condition.   
Richie Benaud's Australian Test Blazer, green wool, embroidered Coat-of-Arms & "1963-64"  
on breast pocket, Farmers label inside endorsed "R.Benaud". Very good condition.  
[Richie Benaud played 63 Tests 1951-64, including 28 as Australian captain].   
Eddie Barlow's South African "Baggy Green" Test Cap, green wool, embroidered Springbok  
and "S.A. 1963-64" on front, made by L.J.Palmer, Johannesburg, label inside endorsed "E.J.Barlow".  
Fine condition.   
Eddie Barlow's South African Test Blazer, green wool with cream vertical stripes,  
embroidered badge with Springbok & "S.A. 1963-64" on breast pocket, name tag inside  
"E.J.Barlow". Some staining on reverse and sleeves from glue, otherwise good condition.  
[Edgar Barlow played 30 Tests 1961-70].   
(4 items) The first time opposing team caps & blazers have been reunited in one auction lot. (Photo) .....$22,500 - $25,000 
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322  ROY MARSHALL'S INTERNATIONAL CAVALIERS CRICKET CAP, navy blue wool,  
embroidered Britannia badge on front, some minor holes, c1960s. [Marshall played 4 Tests for West Indies  
1951-52, before becoming a professional and a career with Hampshire for nearly 20 years].  (Photo) .................. $200 - $250 

 

323  RAY LINDWALL: 1965 (1 Jan) Telegram from Prime Minister Sir Robert Menzies to Ray Lindwall,  
congratulating him on recieving the MBE. [Ray Lindwall played 61 Tests 1945-60 - one of the Invincibles]. ............ $150 - $200 

 

324  RAY LINDWALL: 1965 (12 Jan) Telegram from Prince Phillip, Duke of Edinburgh at Buckingham Palace  
to Ray Lindwall, congratulating him on recieving the MBE in the New Year Honours List.  
[Ray Lindwall played 61 Tests 1945-60 - one of the Invincibles]. ............................................................................. $150 - $200 

 

325 L  Books, noted "Run-Digger - Bill Lawry's Own Story" by Lawry [London, 1966]; "Cricket's Colosseum –  
125 Years of Test Cricket at the MCG" by Piesse [Melb., 2003]; "Reliance Cup - Reliving the Triumph"  
by Ambani (signed) [Bombay, 1988]. (16 items)........................................................................................................ $150 - $200 

 

326  MINIATURE BATS, collection of various sizes, about half signed, noted 1966 Australia,  
c1979 Australia, c1981 Australia, c1984 Australia & c1987 England. (17 items) ....................................................... $300 - $400 

 

327  1966 Australian tour to South Africa, card "1966 Australian Cricket Touring Party, The Victoria Falls Hotel  
Rhodesia", signed by the team, 15 signatures incl. Bob Simpson, Ian Chappell & Graham McKenzie. Scarce. (Photo) $250 - $300 

 

328 PC  SIR GARFIELD SOBERS, signature on 1966 postcard featuring him & franked with 1966 Barbados  
Independence 35c stamp (also featuring him) cancelled on First Day of Issue. .......................................................... $100 - $120 
 
 CRICKET – A chronological listing: 1970s - 2002 

329 L  DON BRADMAN, signature on front cover of 1974 menu/programme for a boxing-dinner evening in honour  
of Sir Donald Bradman by the Anglo-American Sporting Club in London, the front cover decorated with drawing  
of the Don by Roy Ullyett; with a promotional fold-out flyer for the event & an official ticket. (3 items) (Photo) ....... $400 - $500 

 

330 L  Books, noted "The Immortal Victor Trumper" by Fingleton [1979]; "Cricket: A History of its Growth & Development  
Throughout the World" by Bowen [1970]; "An Illustrated History of Australian Cricket" by Whitington [1973]. (29). $100 - $150 

 

331  GREG CHAPPELL, signature on action press photograph of him catching Colin Cowdrey in the slips,  
during the 3rd Test at Melbourne, 1975. [Chappell played 88 Tests 1970-84 including 48 as Australian captain]. ..... $180 - $200 

 

332  1977 CENTENARY TEST MEDAL, engraved on rim "Presented To R.WILLIS", with obverse  
engraved "Victorian Cricketers Association 1877", and reverse engraved "This Medallion presented  
by the Victorian Cricket Association, To participants in the Centenary Australia v England Test,  
at Melbourne Cricket Ground, March 1977, is engraved with the design of the medal given by the  
Victorian Cricketers' Association to the Colonial Players in the First Test on the Same Ground in  
March 1877". Extremely rare player's medal presented to England fast bowler Bob Willis.   (Photo) ...........$1200 - $1500 

 

333  1977 Australian tour to England, Royal Stafford Queen Elizabeth's Silver Jubilee loving cup (in original box),  
presented to Australian manager Len Maddocks. [Maddocks played 7 Tests 1954-56]. ............................................... $80 - $100 

 

334 L  "Pelham Cricket Year" complete set from First to Third editions, edited by David Lemmon [London, 1979-81];  
also "Flagstaff Cricket Annual 1965"; "Cricketer at the Crossroads" by Walker [Melb., 1978]; "Unders and Overs"  
by Greg Chappell [Sydney, 1981]. (6 items) .................................................................................................................. $70 - $80 

 

335  VICTORIA, miniature cricket bat (43cm) with 36 signatures including Graham Yallop, Ray Bright & Jim Higgs,  
varnished and mounted on superb revolving display stand, with all players names identified on reverse. ................... $100 - $120 

 

336  Cricket Beer Mugs, "The Ashes Tankard 1882-1982" & "World Championship of Cricket, Australia, 1985",  
made by Franklin Porcelain. (2 items) ........................................................................................................................... $70 - $80 

 

337  ROD McCURDY'S SOUTH AUSTRALIAN JUMPER, sleeveless, cream wool with navy, yellow & red trim.  
Ex Ian Callen collection. [McCurdy played 11 ODIs 1984-85, before joining the rebel Australian tours of South Africa]. $60 - $80 

 

338 L  "Victorian Cricket Association Annual Report" (7) from 1985-86 to 1992-93, all leather bound with gold-blocked  
titles; plus "A Century of Cricket - The Eastern Cricket Association 1903-2003" by Martin [Melbourne, 2002].(8 items)$70 - $80 

 

339  DAVID SMITH'S ENGLAND SUN HAT, with embroidered St.George & Dragon on front,  
initialled "DS" inside. [Smith played 2 Tests against the West Indies 1985-86]. ............................................................ $60 - $80 

 

340 L  "England v Australia, Test Match Records 1877-1985" by Frith [London, 1986],  
with 6 signatures inside front cover including Keith Miller, Neil Harvey & Ashley Mallett. ..................................... $120 - $150 

 

341  RAY LINDWALL GROUP, noted collection of membership badges including Melbourne Cricket Club (1),  
Adelaide Oval (2), Brisbane Cricket Ground (4), Sydney Cricket Ground (1), Tattersalls Racing Club (37),  
Queensland Rugby League Club (2); name tags including 1980 Centenary Test; 1983 Golf medal;  
photograph of Ray's pedestal at the SCG surrounded by his family.  
[Ray Lindwall played 61 Tests 1945-60 - one of the Invincibles].  (c60 items) ........................................................... $100 - $120 
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342  RAY LINDWALL'S "SPORT AUSTRALIA/ HALL OF FAME" MEDAL, 70mm diameter,  
engraved on reverse "Ray Lindwall, 1926-1950", in original presentation case.  Rare. 
[Ray Lindwall was inducted into the Sport Australia Hall of Fame in 1986].  
Leski’s sold Shirley Strickland's Sport Australia Hall of Fame medal in 2001.   (Photo) ................................. $500 - $1000 

 

343  1986 Australian tour to India, brass & enamel plaque decorated with peacock, engraved "In Remembrance of  
Your Visit, First Test Sept.1986, From Madras Cricket Club", signed by Tim Zoehrer. [Played 10 Tests 1985-87]. .. $100 - $120 

 

344  BRUCE REID'S COMMEMORATIVE "BAGGY GREEN" CAP, with embroidered "1986 TIED TEST/  
AUSTRALIA v INDIA" logo on front, fine condition with Reid's signature inside. Extremely rare.  (Photo) . $500 - $1000 

 

345  BRUCE REID'S AUSTRALIAN TRAINING PULLOVER, with long sleeves, embroidered Australian  
Coat-of-Arms on left breast, round neck, and nice calf-skin shoulder patches; signed by Reid inside collar.  
Superb quality. [Bruce Reid played 27 Tests 1985-93]. ............................................................................................. $100 - $200 

 

346  BRUCE REID'S AUSTRALIAN CARDIGAN, navy blue, embroidered Australian Coat-of-Arms on left breast,  
made by Pierre Balmain, with initials "BR" on label. [Bruce Reid played 27 Tests 1985-93]. ................................... $100 - $200 

 

347  RAY LINDWALL'S 1988 BICENTENNIAL TEST MEDAL, 50mm diameter, engraved on reverse  
"Benson & Hedges, Bicentennial Test Match, Sydney Cricket Ground, January 29 - February 2 1988,  
R.R.Lindwall MBE", in original presentation case. Rare. 
[Leski’s sold Greg Chappell's Bicentennial Test medal in 2001].   (Photo) ......................................................... $400 - $500 

 

348  GRAHAM DILLEY'S 1988 BICENTENNIAL TEST MEDAL, 50mm diameter, engraved on reverse  
"Benson & Hedges, Bicentennial Test Match, Sydney Cricket Ground, January 29 - February 2 1988,  
G.R.Dilley", in original presentation case. [Dilley played 41 Tests 1979-89].   (Photo) ............................................. $400 - $500 

 

349  TIM ZOEHRER'S W.A. TRACK SUIT, jacket with "Tim Zoehrer" embroidered on back, both jacket & pants  
with appropriate embroidered logos & both signed. [Zoehrer played 10 Tests 1985-87, and toured England in 1989  
& 1993 as the second wicketkeeper]. .......................................................................................................................... $70 - $100 

 

350  RAY LINDWALL'S 1989 CENTENARY OF SOUTH AFRICAN TEST CRICKET CUFFLINKS,  
in original presentation pouch; plus his souvenir itinerary folder for the celebrations, from 2nd-17th March 1989.  ... $120 - $150 

 

351  NEIL WILLAM'S MIDDLESEX GROUP, comprising Middlesex long sleeved jumper, One-Day shirt  
with name on reverse & cricket shirt, all with appropriate County & sponsors logos. 
 [Williams had an illustrious County career, and played 2 Tests for England 1990]. (3 items) .................................... $120 - $150 

 

352  CRICKET AUTOGRAPHS: A4 pages signed by Test Wicket-keepers (15), Test Pace Bowlers (15),  
Australian Test Players (12) - noted Graham McKenzie, Ron Hamence & Ray Bright;  
also covers/stamps signed by Richard Hadlee (3), another cover signed by Bert Sutcliffe. (7 items) ........................... $200 - $250 

 

353  KEITH MILLER & SIR GARFIELD SOBERS, signatures on 1990 Cricketers Club of NSW menu. ................... $100 - $120 
 

354 L  1991 Dinner menu celebrating the Bedser Twins at Parliament House, Sydney,  
signed on front cover Alec & Eric Bedser & Bill Brown. Ex Peter Burge. ..................................................................... $60 - $80 

 

355  1991 Dinner menu "Autralian Cricket Board, Retirement Dinner in Honour of P.L.Ridings AO",  
with 35 signatures including Don Bradman, Phil Ridings, Ray Lindwall & Neil Harvey;  
plus photograph of 7 of the guests with facsimile autographs.  (2 items) (Photo) ....................................................... $300 - $400 

 

356  1992 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, full size "Kookaburra" Cricket Bat signed by Australian team for 4th  
Test v India at Adelaide, with 12 signatures including Allan Border, Shane Warne & Dean Jones.  (Photo) .... $300 - $400 

 

357  RAY LINDWALL, signature on "Ray Lindwall Testimonial Year - 1993" In Appreciation Card.  
[Ray Lindwall played 61 Tests 1945-60].  ................................................................................................................ $100 - $120 

 

358  "GONE!", colour panoramic photo of Ashes Series, WACA Ground, Perth, 1994-95, L/E 7/1500, size 104x25cm. .. $100 - $120 
 

359  "WAUGH PATH", colour panoramic photo of the 4th Test: Frank Worrell Trophy, Sabina Park, Jamaica 1995,  
L/E 471/1500, size 102x25cm; together with printed scorecard of the Test signed by Steve Waugh.  (Photo) ............ $250 - $300 

 

360  AUTOGRAPHS: Range with Simon Katich signature on NSW training shirt; official cricket passes (2)  
signed by Steve Waugh & Simon Katich; signed cricket cards (10) including Shane Warne, Adam Gilchrist  
& Matthew Hayden; signed SkySports publicity cards (6) including Ian Botham, Bob Willis & Michael Holding;  
Allan Border signed picture; Steve Waugh collector card with facsimile autograph. (21 items) .................................. $200 - $250 

 

361  DON BRADMAN, signature on advertising flyer for Bradford Exchange Don Bradman plate. ................................. $100 - $120 
 

362  "FIVE DAY WAUGH", colour panoramic photograph of The Ashes Series, Third Test - Old Trafford,  
Manchester: 1997, limited edition 110/1500, size 102x16cm; together with printed scorecard of the Test. ................ $100 - $120 

 



 Lot COLLECTIBLES  – at 6:30pm Thursday 10th February 2005 Estimate 
 

363  "LORD'S", colour panoramic photograph of The Ashes Series, Second Test - Lord's, England: 1997,  
L/E 402/1500, size 102x18cm; together with printed scorecard of the Test signed by Glenn McGrath  
(whose 8/38 accomplished the best bowling figures in an Ashes Test played at cricket's headquarters). .................... $120 - $150 

 

364  Menu "Sir Donald Bradman A.C., Birthday Dinner, Wednesday 27 August 1997",  
signed by Guest Speaker Bill Brown. ......................................................................................................................... $80 - $100 

 

365  "SYDNEY", colour panoramic photograph of the Second Test: Australia v South Africa, Sydney Cricket  
Ground 1997-98, limited edition 254/1500, size 102x22cm; together with printed scorecard of the Test. .................. $100 - $120 

 

366  "300 CLUB", colour photo of Shane Warne capturing his 300th Wicket, Second Test: Australia v South Africa,  
Sydney Cricket Ground 1997-98, L/E 1279/1500, size 41x62cm; together with printed scorecard of the Test. ........... $100 - $120 

 

367  "WAUGH PATH - Mk.II", colour panoramic photo of the Second Test: Australia v South Africa, Sydney Cricket  
Ground 1997-98, limited edition 156/1500, size 102x25cm; together with printed scorecard of the Test. .................. $100 - $120 

 

368  CRICKET TIES, comprising Australian player's tie for 1998 Tour of Pakistan; plus 1990 Clive Lloyd Benefit. (2).... $80 - $100 
 

369  1999 World Cup, 1oz. Gold medal, "World Cup Champions, Australia",  
minted by the Perth Mint, in original case. With CoA.  (Photo) ........................................................................ $800 - $1000 

 

370  ACB SOUVENIRS, comprising desk clocks (3 - two with Australian Coat-of-Arms & "Australian Cricket Board"  
at base, other additionally inscribed "World Cup Champions 1999"); plus wine stopper/pourer with Australian  
Coat-of-Arms & "Australian Cricket Board" at top; also International Cricket Council leather satchel. (5 items)........ $150 - $200 

 

371  SIR RICHARD HADLEE & SIR GARFIELD SOBERS, both signatures on colour card depicting the pair. ............. $60 - $80 
 

372  "THE CHAPPELL BROTHERS", print by Dave Thomas, signed by Greg, Ian & Trevor Chappell,  
also signed by the artist and numbered 59/750, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 80x66cm.  (Photo) ..... $200 - $250 

 

373  2000 INAUGURAL ALLAN BORDER MEDAL, group with engraved steel biro presented to attendees  
of this first Allan Border Medal presentation; dinner menu with 16 signatures including Allan Border,  
Glenn McGrath (winner) & Adam Gilchrist; plus invitation brochure. (3 items) Ex Ray Lindwall. (Photo) ............... $300 - $400 

 

374  "OUT OF AFRICA", colour panoramic photograph of the 2nd Test Australia v South Africa, Newlands Stadium,  
Cape Town, 2002, limited edition 260/500, size 102x31cm; together with printed scorecards of the three Tests. ....... $100 - $120 
 

CRICKET – Cigarette & Trade Cards 
375  c1890 cut-to-shape cricketer cards, issuer unknown, each about 85mm high, comprising "Play",  

"Throwing Cricket Ball", "Just taken his gloves off", "Played Sir", "Bowled indeed", "An unexpected rise"  
& "Oh!". A stunningly attractive and scarce group. G/VG. (7) (Photo) ...................................................................... $300 - $400 

 

376  1897 British American Tobacco (issued in Australia) badges "Famous Cricketers", part set [2/14 known],  
comprising Kumar Shri Ranjitsinhji & E.Wainwright; good condition. Very scarce. (2 items) (Photo) ...................... $250 - $300 

 

377  1906 Sniders & Abrahams (Milo Cigarettes) "Cricketers in Action", part set [19/40], noted W.G.Grace,  
Joe Darling & Plum Warner. Poor/VG. Based on Chevalier Taylor's art, probably the best looking cricket set.(Photo) $700 - $800 

 

378  1922 Boy's Magazine "Cricketers", complete set [10], noted Douglas, Hobbs & Cecil Parkin; together with  
scarce original envelope overprinted "With the Compliments of the Editor of Boy's Magazine". G/VG. (11 items) ..... $120 - $150 

 

379  1922 The Boy's Realm "Famous Cricketers", complete set, noted Gunn, Percy Holmes & Strudwick. G/VG. (15) .... $100 - $120 
 

380  1923-38 cigarette & trade cards, comprising D.C.Thomson 1923 "Cricketers" [8];  
Players "Cricketers 1934" [50] & "Cricketers 1938" [50]. G/VG. (Total 108) ............................................................ $200 - $250 

 

381  1923 R.& J.Hill "Famous Cricketers", complete set, noted Lord Tennyson, J.B.Hobbs & Percy Fender.  
G/VG. (40) (Photo) .................................................................................................................................................. $350 - $400 

 

382  1923 Chums "Cricketers", complete set [23] plus one spare, noted J.B.Hobbs, Lord Tennyson & Percy Fender.  
G/VG. (Total 24) ...................................................................................................................................................... $150 - $180 

 

383  1925 B.Morris & Sons "Australian Cricketers", complete set, noted Ponsford, Woodfull & Armstrong. G/VG. (25) . $120 - $150 
 

384  c1925-34 cricket cards, noted c1925 The School Shop (Prahran) "Ponsford"; 1929 McNivens "Cricketers" [1/40]  
(Freeman); Amalgamated Press 1934 "Sportsmen of the World" (Woodfull). Poor/G. (6 items) ................................. $120 - $150 

 

385  1926 Players "Cricketers, Caricatures by RIP", complete set, noted Bardsley, Hobbs & Jardine. G/VG. (50) (Photo) $150 - $180 
 

386  1926 Thomson ('The Rover') "The World's Best Cricketers", complete, noted Hobbs, Ponsford & Woodfull. VG.(32) $120 - $150 
 

387  1926 Ogdens "Cricket 1926", complete set, noted J.B.Hobbs, J.S.Ryder & W.M.Woodfull. G/VG. (50) (Photo) ...... $180 - $220 
 

388  1926 Wills "English Cricketers", complete real photo set, noted Hobbs, Sutcliffe & Douglas. G/VG. (25)................. $150 - $180 
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389  1926 R.& J.Hill (Sunripe Cigarettes) "Caricatures of Famous Cricketers", large size, complete set,  
noted Bert Oldfield, Herbie Collins & Lord Tennyson. G/VG, few with tone spots.  (Photo) ..................................... $150 - $200 

 

390  1926 Wills (Australia) "Cricketers" (Plain Back), part set [22/63], noted Kippax, Richardson & Freeman. G/VG.  ... $150 - $180 
 

391  1926 John Player & Sons "Cricketers, Caricatures by RIP", complete set. G/VG. (50) ............................................. $150 - $180 
 

392  1928 Major Drapkin "Australian & English Test Cricketers", complete real photo set,  
noted Archie Jackson, Clarrie Grimmett & Harold Larwood. G/VG. (40)................................................................... $120 - $150 

 

393  1928 Wills "Cricketers 1928", complete set, noted K.S.Duleepsinhji, W.R.Hammond & J.B.Hobbs. G/VG. (50) ...... $120 - $150 
 

394  1928 Millhoff (De Reszke) "Famous Test Cricketers", medium size, complete real photo set,  
noted Alan Kippax, Clarrie Grimmett & Harold Larwood. G/VG. (27) (Photo) ......................................................... $180 - $220 

 

395  1930 Players "Cricketers 1930", complete set, noted Bradman, Jackson & Ponsford. G/VG. (50) (Photo) ................. $120 - $140 
 

396  1930 Boys' Magazine "Zat Card Series (Cricketers)", complete set [11 + Title Card], medium size,  
noted D.R.Jardine, Larwood & Voce. G/VG. (Total 12)............................................................................................. $100 - $120 

 

397  c1930 cricket badge "D.G.Bradman", 25mm diameter, scarce.  (Photo) ................................................................... $120 - $150 
 

398  1930 Players "Cricketers 1930", complete set, noted Don Bradman, Archie Jackson & Bill Ponsford. G/VG. (50) .... $120 - $140 
 

399  DON BRADMAN, signature on Players "Cricketers 1930" card.  (Photo) ................................................................ $200 - $250 
 

400  MAURICE TATE, signature on Players "Cricketers 1930" card. [Tate played 39 Tests 1924-35]. ............................. $80 - $100 
 

401  A.P.F.CHAPMAN, signature on Players "Cricketers 1930" card. [Chapman played 26 Tests 1924-31]. ..................... $80 - $100 
 

402  1932-38 cards, comprising Allens 1938 "Cricketers" [14/36] including Don Bradman; MacRobertson 1932  
"English Cricketers" [2/18]; Australian Licorice 1934 "Australian Cricketers" [2/24]. Fair/VG. (Total 18)................. $240 - $280 

 

403  DON BRADMAN, signature on Godfey Phillips "Test Cricketers 1932-1933" card.  (Photo) ................................... $200 - $250 
 

404  1932 Amalgamated Press "Australian & English Cricket Stars", part set [12/32],  
noted Don Bradman, William Woodfull & Herbert Sutcliffe. Fair/G.  ......................................................................... $80 - $100 

 

405  1934 Players "Cricketers 1934", complete set, noted Don Bradman, Clarrie Grimmett & Bill Ponsford. G/VG. (50). $100 - $120 
 

406  1934 Dudgeon & Arnell (Patrol Tobacco) "1934 Australian Test Team", complete set,  
noted Bill Woodfull, Don Bradman & Bill Ponsford. G/VG. (16) (Photo) ................................................................. $250 - $300 

 

407  1934 Carreras "A Series of Cricketers", complete set, noted D.G.Bradman, W.M.Woodfull & D.R.Jardine.  
G/VG. Scarce set. (30) (Photo) ................................................................................................................................. $200 - $250 

 

408  1934 Amalgamated Press "Test Match Favourites", part set [20/40],  
noted W.M.Woodfull, W.H.Ponsford & Harold Larwood. Fair/G.  ............................................................................ $120 - $150 

 

409  1934 Players "Cricketers 1934", complete set. G/VG. (50) ....................................................................................... $100 - $120 
 

410  DON BRADMAN, signature on Players "Cricketers 1934" card.  (Photo) ................................................................ $200 - $250 
 

411  R.E.S.WYATT, signature on Players "Cricketers 1934" card. [Wyatt played 40 Tests 1927-37]. ................................ $80 - $100 
 

412  CYRIL WALTERS, signature on Players "Cricketers 1934" card. [Walters played 11 Tests 1933-34]. ...................... $80 - $100 
 

413  BILL PONSFORD, signature on Players "Cricketers 1934" card. [Ponsford played 29 Tests 1924-34].  (Photo) ...... $100 - $120 
 

414  BILL O'REILLY, signature on Players "Cricketers 1934" card. [O'Reilly played 27 Tests 1931-46]. ........................ $80 - $100 
 

415  BILL BROWN, signature on Players "Cricketers 1934" card. [Brown played 22 Tests 1934-48 - an Invincible]. ....... $80 - $100 
 

416  1935 Carreras "Popular Personalities", complete set of oval cards with 4 cricketers –  
including what must be the best looking Bradman card ever issued. G/VG. (72) (Photo) ........................................... $100 - $120 

 

417  1935 Ardath "Cricket, Tennis & Golf Celebrities", complete set (Grey back, GB issue),  
noted J.B.Hobbs, Harold Larwood & Jack Crawford. G/VG. (50) .............................................................................. $100 - $120 

 

418  DON BRADMAN, signature on Gallaher 1935 "Champions, 2nd Series" card.  (Photo) .......................................... $200 - $250 
 

419  1936-38 Ardath "Photocards", 9 cricket subjects, noted two showing Don Bradman, 1934 Australian Team. G/VG. (9) $40 - $50 
 

420  DON BRADMAN, signature on Ardath "Photocards" card.  (Photo) ........................................................................ $200 - $250 
 

421  BILL O'REILLY, signature on Ardath "Photocards" card. [O'Reilly played 27 Tests 1931-46]. ................................. $80 - $100 
 

422  1938 Players "Cricketers 1938", complete set, noted Don Bradman, Sid Barnes & Lindsay Hassett. G/VG. (50)......... $80 - $100 
 

423  1938 Ogdens "Prominent Cricketers of 1938", complete set, noted Barnes, Bradman & Hassett. G/VG. (50) (Photo) $150 - $200 
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424  1938 John Player & Sons "Cricketers 1938", complete set. G/VG. (50) ..................................................................... $80 - $100 
 

425  DON BRADMAN, signature on Players "Cricketers 1938" card.  (Photo) ................................................................ $200 - $250 
 

426  GEORGE POPE, signature on Players "Cricketers 1938" card. [Pope played 1 Test 1947]. ...................................... $80 - $100 
 

427  LESLIE BERRY, signature on Players "Cricketers 1938" card. [Played 609 matches for Leicestershire 1924-51]. .... $80 - $100 
 

428  NEIL McCORKELL, signature on Players "Cricketers 1938" card. [Played 396 matches for Hampshire 1932-51]. ... $80 - $100 
 

429  MAURICE LEYLAND, signature on Players "Cricketers 1938" card. [Leyland played 41 Tests 1928-38]. ............... $80 - $100 
 

430  ALF GOVER, signature on Players "Cricketers 1938" card. [Gover played 4 Tests 1936-46]. .................................... $80 - $100 
 

431  BILL O'REILLY, signature on Players "Cricketers 1938" card. [O'Reilly played 27 Tests 1931-46]. ........................ $80 - $100 
 

432  LINDSAY HASSETT, signature on Players "Cricketers 1938" card. [Hassett played 43 Tests 1938-53,  
including 24 as Australian captain - one of the Invincibles]. ...................................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

433  ARTHUR CHIPPERFIELD, signature on Players "Cricketers 1938" card. [Chipperfield played 14 Tests 1934-38]. $80 - $100 
 

434  c1946-47 cricket badges "Australian & English Cricketers", 22mm diameter, comprising W.A.Brown,  
W.J.Edrich, P.A.Gibb. J.Hardstaff, J.T.Ikin, J.Langridge, A.Morris, R.Pollard, R.E.Rogers. T.P.B.Smith  
& D.V.P.Wright. A very scarce group. (11 items) (Photo) ......................................................................................... $250 - $350 

 

435  1951 Coles (Australia) "Australian & English Cricketers", part set [6/32 + one duplicate],  
includes 3 signed cards - two by Bill Brown & one by Neil Harvey. Fair/VG. (7 items) ............................................. $100 - $120 

 

436  1953 Morning Foods "Test Cricketers, England - Australia Coronation Year - 1953", complete set,  
noted Sir Donald Bradman, Richie Benaud & Neil Harvey. G/VG. (25) (Photo) ......................................................... $80 - $100 

 

437  1956-57 Kane Products "1956 Cricketers", 1st Series [25] & 2nd Series [25], complete sets,  
noted Richie Benaud, Neil Harvey & Bob Appleyard. G/VG. (Total 50) .................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

438  "Famous County Cricketers", complete set in booklet, with 6 cards signed  
including Tom Graveney, Freddie Trueman & Trevor Bailey. G/VG. (24) ................................................................. $100 - $120 

 

439  1958 Australian (Giant Brand) Licorice "Test Cricket Series", complete set - all with red background,  
noted Richie Benaud, Neil Harvey, Colin McDonald & Peter May. G/VG.  (32) (Photo) ........................................... $300 - $350 

 

440  1967 Carr's Biscuits "Cricket Card Series", complete set, large size (77x190mm),  
noted Brian Close, Gary Sobers & Bobby Simpson. G/VG. (20) ................................................................................ $140 - $160 
 

CRICKET – A collection of early POSTCARDS 
441 PC  1902 The Wrench Series "1902 Australian Cricketers", action photographic postcards,  

comprising J.Darling, Clem Hill, J.J.Kelly, M.A.Noble & V.Trumper. G/VG.  (5) (Photo) ....................................... $350 - $400 
 

442 PC  1905 T.Bolland "1905 Australian Cricketers", full length photographic postcards, comprising R.A.Duff,  
Sid Gregory, Clem Hill, A.J.Hopkins, W.P.Howell, J.J.Kelly, Frank Laver, C.E.M'Leod, P.M.Newland  
and M.A.Noble. G/VG. (10) (Photo) ........................................................................................................................ $600 - $800 

 

443 PC L  1905 G.D.& D. "The Cricket Album, containing 36 Artistic Photo Post Cards of all the First Class  
County Teams also Warners XI, 18 of the best Cricketers and the 1905 Australian Team", complete  
set [36] in original book, with extra postcard 'Australian 1905 Team' on front cover. G/VG.   (Photo) ..........$1400 - $1600 

 

444 PC  1905 Raphael Tuck & Sons "In the Open - Famous Fielders", action photographic postcards  
with green background, comprising W.W.Armstrong, Clem Hill & M.A.Noble. G/VG.  (3) (Photo) .......................... $200 - $250 

 

445 PC  1905 The Wrench Series "1905 Australian Cricketers", action photographic postcards,  
comprising S.E.Gregory, Clem Hill, W.P.Howell & J.J.Kelly. G/VG.  (4) (Photo) .................................................... $300 - $350 

 

446 PC  1907 J.B. Siddall of Adelaide "The Visiting English Cricket Team 1907-08", full length colour portrait  
postcards, comprising Barnes, Blythe, Braund, Crawford, Fane, Fielder, Hardstaff, Hayes, Hobbs,  
Humphries, Hutchings, Jones, Rhodes, Young and Major Trevor (manager and scarce card). G/VG.  
Extremely rare as a complete set.  (15) (Photo) .................................................................................................$1200 - $1400 

 

447 PC  1909 Davidson Bros. "The Australian Cricket Team 1909", photographic postcards,  
comprising F.Laver & V.S.Ransford. G/VG. (2) ........................................................................................................ $120 - $150 

 

448 PC  1909 R.Empson & Co. "1909 Australian Cricketers", full length photographic postcards,  
comprising W.Bardsley, W.Carkeek & V.Ransford. G/VG.  (3) (Photo) .................................................................... $200 - $250 

 

449 PC  1909 Anonymous "1909 Australian Cricketers", full length photographic postcards,  
comprising W.Armstrong, W.Bardsley, H.Carter, S.E.Gregory, A.J.Hopkins & V.Ransford. G/VG.  (6) (Photo) ....... $350 - $400 
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450 PC  1926 Empire Publishing Co. "1926 Australian Cricketers", complete set of real photograph postcards,  
comprising T.J.Andrews, W.Bardsley, H.L.Collins, J.Ellis, S.Everett, J.M.Gregory, C.V.Grimmett,  
H.S.Hendry, C.G.Macartney, A.A.Mailey, W.A.Oldfield, W.H.Ponsford, A.J.Richardson, J.Ryder,  
J.M.Taylor & W.M.Woodfull. G/VG. Extremely rare as a complete set. (16) (Photo) .....................................$1400 - $1600 

 

451 PC  CHARLIE MACARTNEY, signature on postcard from 1926 Empire Publishing Co.  
"1926 Australian Cricketers" series. [Macartney played 35 Tests 1907-26].   (Photo) ................................................ $400 - $500 

 

452 PC  1930 Anonymous "Australian Test Team", complete set of real photograph postcards, comprising E.A'Beckett,  
D.J.(Don) Bradman, A.Fairfax, C.V.Grimmett, P.M.Hornibrook, T.Hurwood, A.Jackson, A.F.Kippax, S.McCabe,  
W.A.Oldfield, W.H.Ponsford,V.Y.Richardson (Vice Capt.), C.W.Walker, T.Wall & W.M.Woodfull (Captain).  
G/VG. Extremely rare as a complete set. (15) (Photo) .............................................................................................$900 - $1000 

 

453 PC  1930-34 Johnnie Walker postcards showing various "Johnnie Walker Test Scoreboards" during Ashes matches: -,  
1930 5th Test at the Oval (Bradman at 112 on way to 232); 1934 2nd Test at Lord's (Brown 103); 1934 3rd Test  
at Manchester (McCabe 137). Scarce and unusual.  (3) (Photo) ................................................................................ $200 - $250 

 

454 PC  1934 Johnnie Walker postcards showing various "Johnnie Walker Test Scoreboards" during Ashes matches: -  
1934 1st Test at Nottingham (England 1st Innings at 1/52); 1934 1st Test at Nottingham (Australia 2nd Innings  
at 1/18); 1934 5th Test at The Oval (End of Match - Australia won by 562 runs). Scarce and unusual.  (3) ................ $200 - $250 

 

455 PC  1936 Real Photogravure Portrait "Australian & English Cricketers 1936-37", complete set  
comprising Bradman, Brown,  Chipperfield, Darling, Fingleton, Fleetwood-Smith, Grimmett,  
McCabe, Oldfield, O'Reilly, Allen, Duckworth, Fagg, Fishlock, Hammond, Hardstaff, Leyland, 
 Robins, Verity & Worthington. G/VG. Extremely rare as a complete set.  (20) (Photo) .................................$1000 - $1200 

 

456 PC  1937 Baines Golden Chest Prize Draw "Stan McCabe", pair of postcards, one with plain back,  
other with printed message from McCabe dated 1937. Scarce.  (2) (Photo) ............................................................... $150 - $200 

 

457 PC  1938 Raphael Tuck & Sons "Australian Cricketer", action photographic postcards, complete set comprising  
B.A.Barnett, C.L.Badcock, Don Bradman (Captain), A.G.Chipperfield, J.H.Fingleton, L.O'B.Fleetwoof-Smith,  
S.J.McCabe (Vice-Captain) & W.J.O'Reilly. G/VG. Extremely rare as a complete set.  (8) (Photo) ........................... $500 - $600 

 

458 PC  1953 Playfair "1953 Australian Cricketers", complete set of real photograph postcards,  
comprising I.D.Craig, R.N.Harvey, A.L.Hassett (Captain), W.A.Johnston, R.R.Lindwall & K.R.Miller.  
G/VG. Extremely rare as a complete set.  (6) (Photo) ............................................................................................... $300 - $350 

 

459 PC  1953 Walkers Studios Scarborough "1953 Australian Cricketers", real photograph postcards,  
all beautifully signed, comprising Ian Johnson, Graeme Hole & Gil Langley. G/VG.  (3) (Photo) .............................. $350 - $400 
 

CRICKET – Team Sheets & Autograph Pages 
460 PC  1921 Australian Team, postcard of team with 13 signatures on reverse including Warwick Armstrong,  

Jack Gregory & Jack Ryder. Scarce.  (Photo) ...................................................................................................$1000 - $1200 
 

461  1926 Australian Team, display comprising autograph page with 11 signatures, noted Herb Collins, Clarrie  
Grimmett & Bill Ponsford; window mounted with cigarette & trade cards (11), overall 28x47cm. Scarce.  (Photo) ... $500 - $600 

 

462 L  c1928 English Team, 9 signatures, including J.B.Hobbs, Douglas Jardine (Body-line captain), Patsy Hendren  
& Herbert Sutcliffe on front page of "The Test Match Surprise" by Jack Hobbs [London, c1926], rebound.  (Photo) . $600 - $800 

 

463  1929 South African Team, autograph page with 13 signatures including Bob Catterall, Eric Dalton & Alex Bell. ... $150 - $200 
 

464  1930 Australian Team, autograph page with 10 signatures, noted Bill Woodfull, Archie Jackson & Bert Oldfield.   
(Photo) ..................................................................................................................................................................... $400 - $500 

 

465  1930-31 Australian Team, Third Test v West Indies at Brisbane, autograph page with 12 signatures,  
including Bill Woodfull, Archie Jackson & Don Bradman.  (Photo) .................................................................. $800 - $1000 

 

466  1930-31 West Indies Team to Australia, autograph pages (2) with 15 signatures,  
including George Headley - the "Black Bradman", Jack Grant & Learie Constantine.  (Photo) ...................... $500 - $600 

 

467  1930-31 New South Wales Team v West Indies, autograph page with 11 signatures, including Don Bradman,  
Alan Kippax & Hal Hooker; on reverse South Australian Team, with 12 signatures including Victor Richardson  
& Clarrie Grimmett.  (Photo) ................................................................................................................................... $400 - $500 

 

468  1930-31 Queensland Team v West Indies, autograph page with 11 signatures, including Eddie Gilbert (very rare –  
Bradman claimed he was the fastest bowler he had faced), Hugh Thurlow & Ron Oxenham.  (Photo) ....................... $300 - $400 

 

469  1930-31 Victorian Team v West Indies, autograph page with 12 signatures,  
including Lisle Nagel (scarce - 1 Test in Bodyline series), E.K.Tolhurst & P.A.Ellis. ............................................... $150 - $200 

 

470  1938 Australian Team, autograph page with 15 signatures, noted Don Bradman, Bill O'Reilly & Sid Barnes.(Photo) $250 - $300 
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471  1938 Australian Team, display comprising official team sheet (folded though superb condition)  
with 17 signatures, noted Don Bradman, Sid Barnes (scarce) & Lindsay Hassett; window mounted  
with cigarette cards (16) from "Cricketers 1938", overall 34x51cm. Attractive and scarce.  (Photo) .............$1000 - $1200 

 

472  1948 Australian Team, autograph page with 13 signatures including Don Bradman, Lindsay Hassett  
& Sid Barnes (scarce); plus on reverse signature (with self-caricature) of Chips Rafferty.  (Photo) ............................ $500 - $600 

 

473  1948 Australian Team, autograph page with 8 signatures incl. Don Bradman, Neil Harvey & Bill Brown.  (Photo) . $300 - $400 
 

474  1948-49 West Australian Team, 12 pencil signatures including Ken Meuleman & Wally Langdon; mounted inside  
1948 Christmas Card from Ern McCormick (played 12 Tests 1935-38). Scarce. [WA was admitted to the Sheffield  
Shield competition on a restricted basis in 1947, and won the Shield at their first attempt].  (Photo) ........................ $180 - $200 

 

475  1950-51 England Team to Australia & NZ, official team sheet with 18 printed signatures. ......................................... $50 - $60 
 

476  1952-53 South African Team, official team sheet with 16 signatures,  
including Jack Cheetham, Jackie McGlew & Hugh Tayfield. .................................................................................... $200 - $250 

 

477  1952-53 New South Wales Team, autograph page sheet with 11 signatures  
including Ray Lindwall, Richie Benaud & Keith Miller. .......................................................................................... $150 - $200 

 

478  1952-53 Victorian Team, autograph page sheet with 12 signatures  
including Lindsay Hassett, Neil Harvey & Bill Johnston. .......................................................................................... $150 - $200 

 

479  1954-55 English Team, official team sheet with 21 facsimile signatures. ..................................................................... $60 - $80 
 

480  1956 Australian Team, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Ian Johnson, Keith Miller  
& Ray Lindwall. Stain spot, otherwise fine condition. .............................................................................................. $180 - $220 

 

481  1963-64 South Africa Team to Australia & N.Z., official team sheet with 17 signatures  
including Goddard, Van Der Merwe & Eddie Barlow. .............................................................................................. $150 - $200 

 

482  1964 Australian Team, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Bob Simpson, Bill Lawry  
& Graham McKenzie. Light folds, otherwise fine condition.  (Photo) ....................................................................... $250 - $300 

 

483  1966-67 Australian Team, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Bob Simpson,  
Bill Lawry & Graham McKenzie.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................... $220 - $260 

 

484  1968 Australian Team, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Bill Lawry, Ian Chappell  
& Graham McKenzie. Light folds, otherwise fine condition.  (Photo) ....................................................................... $250 - $300 

 

485  1968 Australian Team, official team sheet with 17 signatures, minor toning though signatures fine. ....................... $150 - $180 
 

486  1974 Indian Team to United Kingdom, official team sheet with 15 signatures  
including Sunil Gavaskar, B.S.Chandrasekhar & Ajit Wadekar. ............................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

487  1977 Australian Team, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Greg Chappell, Rod Marsh  
& David Hookes. Fine condition.  (Photo) ................................................................................................................ $200 - $250 

 

488  1980 Australian Team, official team sheet for Centenary Test tour of England, with 14 signatures  
including Greg Chappell, Allan Border & Dennis Lillee. Fine condition.  (Photo) ..................................................... $200 - $250 

 

489  1980 Australian Team to Pakistan, official team sheet with 17 signatures  
including Greg Chappell, Dennis Lillee & David Hookes. Fine condition.  (Photo) ................................................... $250 - $300 

 

490  1981 Australian Team, official team sheet for UK and Sri Lanka tour, with 20 signatures  
including Kim Hughes, Rod Marsh & Trevor Chappell. Fine. ................................................................................... $180 - $200 

 

491  1981-82 Pakistan Team to Australia, official team sheet with 19 signatures  
including Javed Miandad, Zaheer Abbas & Imran Khan. .......................................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

492  TEAM SHEETS: 1982-99 range comprising Tasmania (7), South Australia & Western Australia,  
range of signatures including Ricky Ponting, Roger Woolley, David Boon, Dirk Wellham & Jason Gillespie. ............ $150 - $200 

 

493  ZIMBABWE: Excellent collection of team sheets comprising 1982 ICC Trophy, 1983 World Cup,  
1986 ICC Trophy, 1987 World Cup, 1989, 1990 ICC Trophy, 1992 World Cup, 1992 Inaugural Test Match,  
1994-95 & 1996, with 169 signatures including Duncan Fletcher, Dave Houghton, Andy Flower & Heath Streak. .... $300 - $400 

 

494  1982-83 South African Team v Sri Lanka (Rebel) team, team sheet with 13 signatures  
including Peter Kirsten, Clive Rice & Graeme Pollock. Fine condition. .................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

495  PAKISTAN: Team sheets comprising 1983 World Cup, 1983 to Australia, 1987 v India, 1987 England tour  
& 1994 NZ tour, with 73 signatures including Imran Khan, Abdul Qadir, Zaheer Abbas & Qasim Omar. (5 items) ... $300 - $400 

 

496  1983 New Zealand Team to World Cup 1983, official team sheet with 18 signatures  
including Geoff Howarth, John Wright & Richard Hadlee. Fine condition. ............................................................... $100 - $120 
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497  SRI LANKA: Official team sheets comprising 1984-85, 1987-88, 1988, 1980-90, 1991, 1994, 1996,  
1999 & 1992 Under 19, with a total of 163 signatures including Muttaih Muralitheran, Duleep Mendis,  
Arjuna Ranatunga & Chaminda Vaas. (9 items) ........................................................................................................ $300 - $400 

 

498  1985 Australia v New Zealand, 2nd Test at SCG, NSWCA team sheet signed by both teams,  
26 signatures including Allan Border, Craig McDermott, Martin Crowe & Richard Hadlee. ..................................... $150 - $200 

 

499  1985-87 Australian (Rebel) Team to South Africa, official team sheet with 17 signatures  
including Kim Hughes, Graham Yallop & Rodney Hogg. Fine condition.  (Photo) .................................................... $200 - $250 

 

500  1986 South African Team v Australian (Rebel) team, team sheet with 17 signatures  
including Peter Kirsten, Clive Rice & Jimmy Cook. Fine condition. ......................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

501  1986 New Zealand Team to United Kingdom, official team sheet with 18 signatures  
including Jeremy Coney, John Wright & Richard Hadlee. ......................................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

502  1986-87 South African Team, official team sheet for tour of Australian (Rebel) XI,  
with 12 signatures including Clive Rice, Allan Donald & Graeme Pollock. Fine condition. ......................................... $80 - $100 

 

503  1986-87 South African Team v Australian (Rebel) team, official team sheet for 4th Test at Port Elizabeth,  
with 11 signatures including Clive Rice, Allan Donald & Garth le Roux. Fine condition. ......................................... $100 - $120 

 

504  1987 New South Wales Team to Zimbabwe, NSWCA letterhead with 14 signatures  
including Mark Taylor, Geoff Lawson & Mark Waugh. .............................................................................................. $80 - $100 

 

505  1987-88 New Zealand Team to Australia, official team sheet with 17 signatures  
including Jeff Crowe, John Wright & Richard Hadlee. .............................................................................................. $100 - $120 

 

506  1988 Pakistan Team to Australia & N.Z., official team sheet with 15 signatures  
including Imran Khan, Javed Miandad & Waseem Akram. ......................................................................................... $80 - $100 

 

507  1989 New Zealand Team to Australia, WACA team sheet with 12 signatures  
including John Wright, Martin Crowe & Mark Greatbatch. ........................................................................................ $80 - $100 

 

508  1989-90 New Zealand Team to Australia, official team sheet with 15 signatures  
including John Wright, Martin Crowe & Jeff Crowe. ................................................................................................ $100 - $120 

 

509  1990 Indian Team to England, official team sheet with 19 signatures  
including M.Azharuddin, Kapil Dev & Sachin Tendulkar. ........................................................................................ $100 - $120 

 

510  1990 Indian Team to New Zealand, official team sheet with 18 signatures  
including M.Azharuddin, Kapil Dev & Sachin Tendulkar. ........................................................................................ $100 - $120 

 

511  ENGLAND: Team sheets comprising 1990-91, 1990 Young Cricketers, 1991 England 'A', 1991 Under 19,  
1992 Under 19 & 1996 v Matabeleland, with a total of 95 signatures including Graham Gooch, Allan Lamb,  
Nasser Hussain & Darren Gough. (6 items)............................................................................................................... $200 - $250 

 

512  1990 Zimbabwe Team, official team sheet with 19 signatures including Dave Houghton, Andy Flower  
& Kim Price; also 1997 South Africa Women's Team, official team sheet with 17 signatures.  (2 items) ........................ $60 - $80 

 

513  1990-91 New Zealand Team to Australia, official team sheet with 14 signatures  
including Martin Crowe, Danny Morrison & Ken Rutherford. .................................................................................. $100 - $120 

 

514  1990-91 England Team to Australia & N.Z., official team sheet with 22 signatures  
including Graham Gooch, Allan Lamb & David Gower. ........................................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

515  1990-91 South African Team v England (Rebel) team, official team sheet with 13 signatures  
including Jimmy Cook, Peter Kirsten & Allan Donald. Fine condition. ..................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

516  1991-92 Indian Team to Australia, official team sheet with 19 signatures  
including M.Azharuddin, Kapil Dev & Sachin Tendulkar. Fine condition. ................................................................ $100 - $120 

 

517  1991-92 England Team to New Zealand, official team sheet with 17 signatures  
including Graham Gooch, Allan Lamb & Alec Stewart. ............................................................................................ $100 - $120 

 

518  1991-92 Sheffield Shield Final, Western Australia v NSW, official team sheet signed by both teams and umpires,  
with 26 signatures including Geoff Marsh, Justin Langer, Geoff Lawson & Steve Waugh. ........................................ $150 - $200 

 

519  1992 Australian Team to World Cup, official team sheet with 17 signatures  
including Allan Border, Geoff Marsh & Dean Jones. Fine condition.  (Photo) ........................................................... $200 - $250 

 

520  1992 Pakistan Team to World Cup, official team sheet with 15 signatures  
including Imran Khan, Salim Malik & Wasim Akram. Fine condition. [Pakistan won the 1992 World Cup]. ............ $100 - $120 

 

521  1992 Indian Team to World Cup, official team sheet with 15 signatures  
including Mohammed Azharuddin, Kapil Dev & Sachin Tendulkar. Fine condition. ................................................. $100 - $120 
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522  1992 England Team to World Cup, official team sheet with 17 signatures 
including Graham Gooch, Ian Botham & Allan Lamb. Fine condition. ...................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

523  1992 South African Team to World Cup, official team sheet with 19 signatures  
including Kepler Wessels, Hansie Cronje & Allan Donald. Fine condition. .............................................................. $100 - $120 

 

524  TEAM SHEETS: Group comprising 1997 Australian Youth; 1992 South Africa (2); 1995 South Africa Under 19;  
1996 South Africa "A"; 1996 New Zealand Youth; 1995 India Under 19; with a total of 108 signatures including  
Allan Border, Allan Donald, Herschelle Gibbs & Daniel Vettori. (7 items) ............................................................... $120 - $150 

 

525  1992-93 Pakistan Team to Australia & N.Z., official team sheet with 17 signatures  
including Javed Miandad, Rameez Raja & Inzmam-Ul-Haq. ..................................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

526  1993 Australian Team to England, official team sheet with 21 signatures  
including Allan Border, Mark Taylor & Shane Warne. Fine condition.  (Photo) ........................................................ $200 - $250 

 

527  1993 New Zealand Team, 3rd Test v Australia at Eden Park, Auckland Cricket Association team sheet  
with 12 signatures including Martin Crowe, Mark Greatbatch & Danny Morrison. ..................................................... $80 - $100 

 

528  1993-94 New Zealand Team to Australia, official team sheet with 21 signatures  
including Ken Rutherford, Mark Greatbatch & Chris Cairns. Fine condition. ............................................................ $100 - $120 

 

529  1993-94 South African Team to Australia, official team sheet with 20 signatures  
including Kepler Wessels, Hansie Cronje & Allan Donald. Fine condition. .............................................................. $100 - $120 

 

530  1995 South African Team to New Zealand, official team sheet with 19 signatures  
including Hansie Cronje, Gary Kirsten & Allan Donald. Fine condition. ................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

531  1996 England Team to World Cup, official team sheet with 19 signatures  
including Mike Atherton, Alec Stewart & Darren Gough. Fine condition. ................................................................. $100 - $120 

 

532  1996 England Team v India, official team sheets for 2nd Test at Lord's & 3rd Test at Trent Bridge,  
with a total of 22 signatures including Mike Atherton, Graeme Hick & Nasser Hussain. (2 items)............................. $150 - $200 

 

533  1996 England Team v Pakistan, official team sheets for 1st Test at Lord's & 2nd Test at Headingley,  
with a total of 22 signatures including Mike Atherton, Graeme Hick & Andy Caddick. Fine condition. (2 items)....... $150 - $200 

 

534  1996 England Team for Texaco trophy, official team sheet with 13 signatures  
including Mike Atherton, Darren Gough & Alec Stewart. ........................................................................................... $80 - $100 

 

535  1996-97 Pakistan Team to Australia, official team sheet with 19 signatures  
including Wasim Akram, Saeed Anwar & Moin Khan. ............................................................................................. $100 - $120 

 

536  1997 Australian Team for Ashes Tour, official team sheet with 26 signatures including  
Mark Taylor, Steve Waugh & Shane Warne. Fine condition. RARE.  (Photo) ........................................................... $250 - $300 

 

537  1997-98 Australian Team, 1st Test v New Zealand, official team sheet with 15 signatures  
including Mark Taylor, Steve Waugh & Glenn McGrath. Fine condition. RARE.  (Photo) ........................................ $250 - $300 

 

538  1997-98 New Zealand Team to Australia, official team sheet with 17 signatures  
including Stephen Fleming, Nathan Astle & Daniel Vettori. Fine condition. ............................................................. $100 - $120 

 

539  1997-98 South African Team to Australia, official team sheet with 19 signatures  
including Hansie Cronje, Gary Kirsten & Allan Donald. Fine condition. ................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

540  1998 Australian Team to India, official team sheet with 20 signatures  
including Mark Taylor, Steve Waugh & Shane Warne. Fine condition. RARE.  (Photo) ............................................ $250 - $300 

 

541  1998-99 Australian Team for Carlton & United Series, official One Day team sheet with 15 signatures  
including Stephen Waugh, Shane Warne & Adam Gilchrist. Fine condition. RARE.  (Photo) .................................... $250 - $300 

 

542  1998-99 England Team to Australia, official team sheet with 18 signatures  
including Alec Stewart, Nasser Hussain & Darren Gough. Fine condition. ................................................................ $100 - $120 

 

543  1999 Australian Team to West Indies, official One Day team sheet with 16 signatures  
including Stephen Waugh, Shane Warne & Adam Gilchrist. Fine condition. RARE.  (Photo) .................................... $250 - $300 

 

544  1999 Australian Team to World Cup 1999, official team sheet with 16 signatures including Stephen Waugh,  
Shane Warne & Adam Gilchrist. Fine condition. RARE. [Australia won the 1999 World Cup].  (Photo) ................... $250 - $300 

 

545  AUSTRALIAN TEAM OF THE CENTURY, page with 12 signatures laid down  
including Don Bradman, Bill Ponsford, Ray Lindwall & Neil Harvey.  (Photo) ......................................................... $500 - $600 
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 FOOTBALL (AUSTRALIAN RULES) 
546  BROWNLOW MEDAL WINNERS, signed cards, including Fred Goldsmith, Kevin Murray, Neil Roberts  

& Robert Harvey. (29) (Photo) ................................................................................................................................. $300 - $400 
 

547  GARY ABLETT (Geelong), signed action photograph from 'Marks of the Century' Series,  
limited edition 201/1000, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 43x56cm. ..................................................... $80 - $100 

 

548  PETER DAICOS (Collingwood), signature on Collingwood jumper, mounted in attractive frame  
with glass on each side, overall 74x89cm.  (Photo) ................................................................................................... $250 - $300 

 

549  TONY LOCKETT (Swans/St.Kilda), signature on "1300" commemorative lithograph,  
limited edition 163/1000, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 79x61cm. With CoA.  (Photo) .................... $200 - $250 

 

550  GARRY LYON (Melbourne), signed on print "Pure Inspiration" by Jamie Cooper, also signed by the artist  
and numbered 146/226, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 77x106cm. With CoA.   (Photo) .................... $300 - $400 

 

551  BOB PRATT (South Melbourne), signed action photograph, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 57x81cm. $100 - $120 
 

552  ESSENDON: 1902 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & ticket stub for each game - no tickets.  
Fair condition and rare.  (Photo) ........................................................................................................................... $300 - $400 

 

553  ESSENDON: 1903 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & ticket stub for each game - no tickets.  
Good condition and rare.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................. $400 - $500 

 

554  ESSENDON: Collection of Annual Reports comprising 1903, 1904, 1907, 1908, 1910, 1911, 1913 & 1924;  
plus 1912 "Nominations for Office-Bearers" flyer. Condition varies, though rare group. (9 items).............................. $300 - $400 

 

555  ESSENDON: 1904 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & ticket stub for each game - 2 tickets intact.  
Good condition and rare.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................. $400 - $500 

 

556  ESSENDON: 1905 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & ticket stub for each game - no tickets.  
Good condition and rare.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................. $300 - $400 

 

557  ESSENDON: 1906 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & ticket stub for each game - no tickets.  
Very good condition and rare.  (Photo) ..................................................................................................................... $300 - $400 

 

558  ESSENDON: 1907 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & hole punched for each game attended.  
Good condition.  (Photo) .......................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300 

 

559  ESSENDON: 1908 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & hole punched for each game attended.  
Good condition.  (Photo) .......................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300 

 

560  ESSENDON: 1909 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & hole punched for each game attended.  
Good condition.  (Photo) .......................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250 

 

561  ESSENDON: 1910 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & hole punched for each game attended.  
Good condition.  (Photo) .......................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250 

 

562  ESSENDON: 1911 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & hole punched for each game attended.  
Very good condition. [Premiership Year - Essendon's 3rd Premiership].  (Photo) .................................................. $300 - $400 

 

563  ESSENDON: 1912 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & hole punched for each game attended.  
Good condition. [Premiership Year - Essendon's 4th Premiership].  (Photo) .......................................................... $300 - $400 

 

564  ESSENDON: 1913 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & hole punched for each game attended.  
Good condition.  (Photo) .......................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250 

 

565  ESSENDON: 1914 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & hole punched for each game attended.  
Good condition.  (Photo) .......................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250 

 

566  ESSENDON: 1918 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & hole punched for each game attended.  
Unusual, originally dated on front "1915" in error, corrected with small cloth patch overprinted "1918".  
Good condition. Scarce wartime issue.  (Photo) ........................................................................................................ $200 - $250 

 

567  ESSENDON: 1920 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & hole punched for each game attended.  
Good condition. ........................................................................................................................................................ $150 - $200 

 

568  ESSENDON: 1921 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & hole punched for each game attended;  
plus 1921 (7th Apr) letter (minor faults) from Essendon Football Club advising he has been elected a  
Patron of the Club for the ensuing Season. (2 items).................................................................................................. $150 - $200 

 

569  ESSENDON: 1922 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & hole punched for each game attended;  
plus damaged postcard of the 1922 Essendon Football Team. (2 items) ..................................................................... $150 - $200 
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570 L  1923-54 "S.A. Footballer"s & "S.A. Football Budget"s, comprising 1923 No.3; 1924 No.11; 1932 No.11  
(centre pages missing); 1947 No.7; 1947 No.14 (2); 1948 No.6; 1953 Australian Football Championships;  
1954 No.8; 1954 Preliminary Final [West Torrens v West Adelaide]. Fair/VG condition. (10 items).......................... $120 - $150 

 

571  ESSENDON: 1923 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & hole punched for each game attended;  
plus 1923 (3rd Apr) letter (minor faults) from Essendon Football Club advising he has been unaminously re-elected  
a Patron of the Club for the ensuing Season. [Premiership Year - Essendon's 5th Premiership]. (2 items) (Photo) .. $200 - $250 

 

572  ESSENDON: 1924 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & hole punched for each game attended;  
plus 1924 (10th Apr) letter (minor faults) from Essendon Football Club advising he has been re-elected  
a Patron of the Club for the ensuing Season. [Premiership Year - Essendon's 6th Premiership]. (2 items) (Photo) .. $200 - $250 

 

573  CARLTON: 1925 Member's Season Ticket, with Fixture List & hole punched for each game attended.  (Photo) ..... $120 - $150 
 

574  CARLTON: 1926 Member's Season Ticket, with Fixture List & hole punched for each game attended. ................... $120 - $150 
 

575  ESSENDON: 1927 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & hole punched for each game attended. ................... $120 - $150 
 

576  ESSENDON: 1928 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & hole punched for each game attended. ................... $100 - $120 
 

577  ESSENDON: 1930 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & hole punched for each game attended. ................... $100 - $120 
 

578  FITZROY/VICTORIA: 1933 original photograph of Haydn Bunton & "Chicken" Smallhorn in their  
Victorian jumpers, with title on mount "Fitzroy Representatives in Victorian Carnival Team,  
Australian Football Carnival, Won by Victoria at Sydney 1933", framed and glazed, overall 25x35cm. ..................... $150 - $250 

 

579  ESSENDON: 1934 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & hole punched for each game attended. ................... $100 - $120 
 

580  CARLTON: 1935 Member's Season Ticket, with Fixture List & hole punched for each game attended (slight faults). $100 - $120 
 

581  CARLTON: 1936 Member's Season Ticket, with Fixture List & hole punched for each game attended. ................... $120 - $150 
 

582  CARLTON: 1937 Member's Season Ticket, with Fixture List & hole punched for each game attended. ................... $100 - $120 
 

583  CARLTON: 1938 Member's Season Ticket, with Fixture List & hole punched for each game attended.  
[Premiership Year - Carlton's 6th Premiership]. .................................................................................................... $150 - $180 

 

584  CARLTON: 1939 Member's Season Ticket, with Fixture List & hole punched for each game attended. ................... $100 - $120 
 

585  CARLTON: 1940 Member's Season Ticket, with Fixture List & hole punched for each game attended.  
Scarce wartime issue. ............................................................................................................................................... $120 - $150 

 

586  CARLTON: 1941 Member's Season Ticket, with Fixture List & hole punched for each game attended.  
Scarce wartime issue. ............................................................................................................................................... $120 - $150 

 

587  CARLTON: 1943 Member's Season Ticket, with Fixture List & hole punched for each game attended.  
Scarce wartime issue. ............................................................................................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

588  CARLTON: 1944 Member's Season Ticket, with Fixture List & hole punched for each game attended.  
Scarce wartime issue. ................................................................................................................................................. $80 - $100 

 

589  CARLTON: 1944 Member's Season Ticket, with Fixture List & hole punched for each game attended.  
Scarce wartime issue. ................................................................................................................................................. $80 - $100 

 

590  CARLTON: 1945 Member's Season Ticket, with Fixture List & hole punched for each game attended.  
Scarce wartime issue. [Premiership Year - Carlton's 7th, winning the notorious "Bloodbath" Grand Final].  (Photo) .... $150 - 
$200 

 

591  CARLTON: 1946-50 Member's Season Tickets, each with Fixture List & hole punched for each game attended.  
[Premiership Year - Carlton's 8th Premiership]. (5 items) ...................................................................................... $250 - $300 

 

592  CARLTON: 1951-60 Member's Season Tickets, each with Fixture List & hole punched for each game attended. (10)$250 - $300 
 

593  CARLTON: Member's Season Tickets, 1961-65, 1968-77, 1979-80, each with Fixture List & hole punched  
for each game attended. [Includes four Premiership Years]. (17 items) ...................................................................... $150 - $200 

 

594  GEELONG: Signed "Cats" envelopes (4), comprising Fred Wooller, Dennis Marshall, Garry Hocking & Paul Couch. $60 - $80 
 

595  CARLTON: Donor's Season Tickets (very rare) for 1966, 1967 & 1979, each with Fixture List & hole punched  
for each game attended. The 1967 Ticket with 5 signatures including Ron Barassi & John Nicholls. (3 items) (Photo) $150 - $200 

 

596  CARLTON: Patron's Season Tickets (scarce) for 1969-75, 1977-78 & 1980,  
each with Fixture List & hole punched for each game attended. (10 items) ................................................................ $200 - $250 

 

597  CARLTON: Group with Member's Season Tickets (5) for 1970, 1972 (2), 1973 & 1976;  
Junior Member's Season Tickets (3) for 1970 (2) & 1971; Patron's Season Ticket for 1978;  
each with Fixture List & hole punched for each game attended. (9 items) .................................................................... $80 - $100 
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598  CARLTON: 1979 original Weg poster, folded otherwise good condition. .................................................................. $80 - $100 
 

599  ESSENDON: Member's Season Tickets (8) from 1984-91; Social Club Medallions (9) 1984-91; 1989 VIP  
Privelege Card; plus "Simon Madden Breaks Club Record" booklet signed by Madden on front cover. (19 items)...... $120 - $150 

 

600  "TEAM OF THE CENTURY", display comprising 1996 Select "Team of the Century" football cards set [22],  
beautifully window mounted in team positions, framed & glazed to display both sides of the cards, overall 59x102cm. ..... $200 - 
$250 

 

601  BRISBANE LIONS, c1996 football jumper with c36 signatures incl. Roger Merrett, Alistair Lynch & Michael Voss.  .... $200 - 
$250 

 

602  COLLINGWOOD: Signed "Magpies" envelopes (6), noted Peter Daicos, Anthony Rocca & Paul Licuria. ................ $80 - $100 
 

603  2001 Anzac Day Football Match, group of three colour photographs, each laminated and framed,  
overall 45x32cm. Ex Bruce Ruxton collection with one signed by Bruce on reverse. (3 items) ................................... $100 - $150 
 

FOOTBALL (AUSTRALIAN RULES) – Cigarette & Trade Cards 
604  c1906-50 football cards, noted Sniders & Abrahams 1906 [6/56]; 1907 [9/56] & [1/20];  

1908 [1/56]; 1909 [3/60]; 1911 [1/60]; 1913 [1/60]. Condition varies Poor/VG.  (Total 55)........................................ $100 - $150 
 

605  1906 Sniders & Abrahams "Australian Football - Incidents in Play", part set [9/16], condition varies Poor/VG.  .... $100 - $120 
 

606  1909 Sniders & Abrahams "Victorian Leaugue Players", part set [22/60]. Poor/VG.   (Photo) ................................ $250 - $300 
 

607  1910 Sniders & Abrahams "Victorian Leaugue Players", part set [40/60]. Poor/VG.   (Photo) ................................ $300 - $400 
 

608  1922 Thorp's Chocolate Fudge "Leaugue Captains" [1/9] comprising E.Jameson (Carlton). G. Rare.  ......................... $60 - $80 
 

609  1949 Kornies "Victorian Footballers" (34) Poor/VG; plus other cigarette & trade cards (c30);  
range 1880s sports articles from "The Graphic"; range motoring articles including Malcolm Campbell.  ................... $100 - $150 

 

610  Huge accumulation of football, cricket, basketball, baseball, golf & Manchester United cards, most of the  
"chase cards" appear to have been removed, though a large number of base sets should be able to be compiled,  
noted Select football cards from 1995 Series 1 (c800), 1995 Series 2 (5000+), 1996 (7000+), 1998 (c8000),  
2000 (c1600), 2001 (c7000), 2002 (c18000) & 2003 (c9000). Hours of fun for the enthusiast. (60,000+)..................$500 - $1500 

 

 

 FOOTBALL (RUGBY LEAGUE) 
611  HAROLD HORDER, two original cartoons of Horder by Arthur Mailey, c1921, one personally signed by Mailey.  

The only rugby league cartoons we have seen by Mailey, who usually drew cricket themes.  
[Horder, arguably the greatest attacking winger the code has seen, played 13 Tests 1914-24].  (Photo) .................... $250 - $300 

 

612 L  1926-27 tour brochure "New Zealand Rugby League Tour in England 1926-27" [Manchester, 1926].  
Good condition and very rare.  (Photo) ..................................................................................................................... $250 - $350 

 

613 L  "Claret and Gold - The Jubilee History of the Huddersfield Rugby Football League Club" by Chadwick [Hudd’field,  
1946]; "The Rugby Football League - Jubilee Souvenir" by Chadwick [Hudd’field, 1946]; "The Rugby Football  
League - Northern Union" by Chadwick [Hudd’field, 1946]; & "Rugby Today" magazine, 2nd issue [Man., 1972]. (4)$100 - $120 

 

614 L  Range with 1946-96 programmes (19 - one signed); Tour Guides (4); book "England to Australia and New Zealand"  
by Waring [Leeds, 1947]; 1951 flyer; 1952 International Rugby League conference programme (covers worn and  
loose); plus "Rugby Weekly" magazine (12 issues 1956-57) & magazine "Rugby League Parade" Vol.1 No.1  
[Huddersfield, 1947]. (Total 39 items) ...................................................................................................................... $250 - $350 

 

615 L  1947-55 tour brochures for New Zealand Rugby League Tours to UK, comprising "Tour Souvenir,  
The 1947-48 New Zealand League Kiwis" [Yorkshire, 1947]; "The Rugby League International Tour  
Souvenir...1951-52" [Leeds, 1951]; "New Zealanders Tour 1955" [Leeds, 1955]. Scarce. (3 items)............................ $100 - $120 

 

616 L  1948-49 Australian "Kangaroos" tour to Britain, group of 21 programmes for the rugby league tour.  
Includes two programmes for the Third Test - Dec.18th & Jan.29th - we believe the first one was not  
played due to bad weather. Condition varies, though an extremely rare, and possibly unique group. (21)....... $800 - $1000 

 

617 L  1952-53 Australian "Kangaroos" tour to Britain, group of 15 programmes for the rugby league tour.  
Includes the three Test Matches and many others. Condition varies, though scarce group. (15 items) ......................... $600 - $700 

 

618 L  1955 Tour brochure "New Zealanders Tour 1955" [Leeds, 1955]; post-tour booklet "Rugby League  
World Cup Series 1954" [Leeds, 1954]; plus "Rugby League Gazette" for Sept.1949. (3 items) ................................. $100 - $120 

 

619 L  1956-57 Australian "Kangaroos" tour to Britain, group of 17 programmes for the rugby league tour.  
Almost complete set (missing only Australia v Barron Wakefield). Condit. varies, though very rare group. (17 items) $700 - $800 

 

620  SOUTH QUEENSLAND CRUSHERS, jumper with 14 signatures including Dale Shearer & Trevor Gillmeister.  . $200 - $250 
 

621  BRISBANE BRONCOS, c1996 ARL jumper with 14 signatures including Allan Langer, Glenn Lazarus  
& Kevin Walters, framed and glazed, overall 73x93cm.   (Photo) ............................................................................. $250 - $300 
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622  BRISBANE BRONCOS, c1997 Super League jumper with 13 signatures including Gordon Tallis, Allan Langer  
& Kevin Walters.  .................................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250 

 

623  BRISBANE BRONCOS, c1998 NRL jumper with 15 signatures including Gordon Tallis, Kevin Walters  
& Steve Renouf.  ...................................................................................................................................................... $200 - $250 

 

 

 FOOTBALL (RUGBY UNION) 
624 L  "The New Zealand Football Team, Souvenir of the Visit to Wales, December 1905" [Cardiff, 1905],  

extremely rare brochure for Welsh part of "All Blacks" first tour. [Note: The 1905 match programme  
Wales v NZ sold recently at auction in Cardiff for £3500 - a world record for a rugby programme].  (Photo) $1000 - $1500 

 

625 L  "Fifty Years' Record of Rugby in Auckland 1883-1933" by Billington [Auckland, 1933]. ........................................ $80 - $100 
 

626 L  1935 rare programme "New Zealand v Cardiff, Cardiff Arms Park, Saturday, October 26th, 1935" [Cardiff, 1935]. $100 - $150 
 

627  1935 New Zealand "All Blacks", autograph pages (2) signed by the team v South of Scotland,  
16 signatures including Jack Manchester, Mike Gilbert, Hugh McLean & Did Vorrath.  (Photo) .............................. $200 - $250 

 

628 L  1945 scarce wartime programme & ticket "New Zealand v Newport, 29th December, 1945".  
[The only club side to hold the wartime "Kiwis" to a draw]. (2 items) .................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

629  Range with scarce programmes (4) including 1947 Australia v Aberadon and Neath; 1963 All Blacks v Midland  
Counties; pages signed by 1970s England & Scotland teams; also Wales 1973 facsimile team sheet. (8 items) .......... $150 - $200 

 

630 L  1947-48 Australian "Wallabies" Tour to UK, programme & ticket Leicestershire and East Midlands v Australia;  
plus programme "England v Australia" at Twickenham. Scarce group. (3 items)........................................................ $100 - $120 

 

631 L  1953-54 New Zealand "All Blacks" Tour to UK, set of 4 international programmes,  
comprising Wales v NZ, Ireland v NZ, England v NZ & Scotland v NZ. Scarce group. (4 items) (Photo) .................. $250 - $300 

 

632 L  1953-54 New Zealand "All Blacks" Tour to UK, group of scarce programmes, comprising NZ v Cardiff,  
Leicestershire & East Midlands, Swansea (no covers), Abertillery and Ebbw Vale, Newport, Barbarians.  
Condition varies, though scarce group. (6 items) ....................................................................................................... $120 - $150 

 

633 L  1953-54 New Zealand "All Blacks" Tour to UK, tour guide "NZRFU Souvenir Programme of the Fourth  
'All Blacks' England Tour, 1953-54" with scarce supplement for NZ v London Counties match & press cutting;  
plus 1979 England v New Zealand at Twickenham, group comprising programme, ticket & NZ rosette. (6 items) ..... $100 - $120 

 

634  1957-58 Australian "Wallabies" tour to British Isles, official team sheet with 32 signatures including Ken Donald,  
Alan Morton & Arthur Simmons; plus Itinerary Card "Here we come! Complete Wallabies Fixture List 1957-58"  
nd scarce 'Western Mail' team photo advertising card. (3 items) (Photo) ................................................................... $300 - $350 

 

635 L  1957-58 Australian "Wallabies" tour to British Isles, Wales v Australia programme at Cardiff Arms Park  
on 4th January 1958; plus VIP Dinner Menu for same day - not seen very often. (2 items) ......................................... $100 - $120 

 

636 L  1958 Australian tour to New Zealand, scarce programmes Australia v New Zealand 3rd Test at Auckland;  
Australia v Waikato at Hamilton. (2 items) ............................................................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

637  Range including tour guide "The Fifth All Blacks 1963-1964"; 1963-82 programmes from All Blacks (4)  
& Wallabies (2) tours to UK; match tickets (2); group of official team sheets with facsimile autographs (11)  
including 1964 Wales, 1965 Springboks, 1968 NZ, 6th Wallabies. (22 items) ........................................................... $120 - $150 

 

638 L  1970 scarce tour brochure "Souvenir Programme, Canada, Japan, New Zealand", published by Japan Rugby  
Football Union [Tokyo, 1970]; plus 1974-84 match tickets from Welsh matches v Australia (6) or NZ (10). (17 items)$120 - $150 

 

639  1973 Australian "Wallabies" tour to England & Wales, official team sheet with 27 signatures  
including Peter Sullivan, John Hipwell & Tony Shaw. Minor peripheral faults though signatures fine. ..................... $150 - $200 

 

640  GARRICK FAY'S AUSTRALIAN JUMPER, green & gold with embroidered Australian  
Coat-of-Arms badge "AUSTRALIA/ RUGBY 1979", and number 5 on reverse, match worn.  
Fay won 24 caps for Australia 1971-79.  (Photo) ...............................................................................................$1200 - $1500 

 

641 L  1979 Australia v Ireland programme, signed by the Irish team, 24 signatures including Fergus Slattery,  
Phil Orr & Harry Steele. .......................................................................................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

642  AUSTRALIAN "WALLABIES", Wallabies jersey for 1995 Rugby World Cup, with 25 signatures  
including David Campese, Michael Lynagh & John Eales, framed and glazed, overall 106x86cm.   (Photo) .............. $500 - $600 

 

643  AUSTRALIAN "WALLABIES", 1995 Wallabies jersey with 29 signatures including David Campese,  
Michael Lynagh & John Eales.   (Photo) ................................................................................................................... $400 - $500 

 

644  DAVID CAMPESE, Australian Wallabies jersey with embroidered "David Campese, 100th Test Match,  
Padova Italy, 23rd October 1996" under Australian badge, signed by David Campese and 1996 team,  
18 signatures including John Eales, Tim Horan & George Gregan, framed and glazed, overall 118x83cm.  (Photo) ... $500 - $600 
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645  AUSTRALIAN "WALLABIES", 1997 Wallabies jersey with c31 signatures including John Eales,  
George Gregan & Elton Flately.   (Photo) ................................................................................................................. $400 - $500 

 

646  AUTOGRAPHS: Signed envelopes (5), noted Nick Farr-Jones, Wendell Sailor & Eddie Jones. ................................ $80 - $100 
 

647  AUSTRALIAN "WALLABIES", Wallabies jersey signed by c2003 team, 23 signatures  
including George Gregan, Mat Rogers & Elton Flatley, framed and glazed, overall 84x92cm.  (Photo) ..................... $500 - $600 

 

 

 FOOTBALL (SOCCER) 
648  CIGARETTE & TRADE CARDS: 1927 Players "Football Caricatures by MAC" [50]  

& 1939 Churchman "Association Footballers, 2nd Sreies" [50], complete sets. G/VG. (Total 100)............................. $120 - $150 
 

649  c1934 Topical Times "Footballers", (Special Issue, Coloured), large size (19x25cm), complete set. G/VG.  
Scarce.  (8) (Photo) .................................................................................................................................................. $300 - $350 

 

650  1937 Topical Times "Miniature Panel Portraits of Football Stars", complete set (47x125mm)  
loosely inserted in official album. G/VG. (24) ........................................................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

651  c1937 Topical Times "Footballers", (Triple Portraits), large size (20x25cm), complete set. G/VG. Scarce. (8) (Photo) ..... $300 - 
$350 

 

 

 GOLF 
652  TIGER WOODS, display comprising signed photograph, window mounted with list of records broken  

at the 1997 US Masters, and caption, framed and glazed, overall 69x50cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ............................... $400 - $500 
 

653  Group, noted 1920s-30s golf magazine articles; press photographs of Jim Ferrier (17), Norman Von Nida (8)  
& Kel Nagle (15); Ladies Scarves (2); books/programmes/guides (6) including "John Player Golf Yearbook"  
for 1973, 1974 & 1975; Royal Winton golfing mug; Tamworth Golf Club dish. ........................................................ $300 - $350 

 

654 PC  c1930s postcards of Healesville Golf Club, all have been window mounted, each overall 30x21cm.  (6 items) ............. $60 - $80 
 

655 L  Books including "My Partner, Ben Hogan" by Demaret [London, 1955]; "Sam Snead's Secrets of Golf"  
[Sydney, c1950s]; "The Education of a Golfer" by Sam Snead [London, 1964]. (12 items) ............................................. $60 - $80 

 

656  "Our Ancient Fairways", display comprising two panoramic photographs of St.Andrews  
during the 124th British Open, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 122x47cm. ......................................... $120 - $150 

 

 

 HORSE RACING 
657  c1900 Jockey's Presentation Whip, 86cm long, with top in the shape of an elephant's head,  

with text "Ashford, Makers to the Queen". [The same maker as the 1906 Melbourne Cup  
winning jockey's presentation whip we sold in our March 2004 Sale].  (Photo) ..................................................... $200 - $250 

 

658  Panoramic Photographs, set of 3 including AJC Derby & Golden Slipper, each 104x25cm. (3 items)...................... $120 - $150 
 

659  SUPER IMPOSE, display comprising colour print signed by Trainer D.L.Freedman & photographer,  
limited edition 514/850, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 77x69cm. ..................................................... $100 - $120 

 

 MAPS - General 
660 L  "The Map Collector", issues 1-74, complete run of this magnificent magazine [Hertfordshire, 1977-96],  

plus indexes. .........................................................................................................................................................$1500 - $1600 
 

661 L  Range, mainly Australian, noted 1917 "Plan Showing Principal Pastoral Areas Held Under Lease...in the Northern  
Territory of Australia" with 1918 Commonwealth Govt Report; 1924 "Tourist Map of Geelong & District";  
1914 "Map of Melbourne"; range of road & district maps; also book, "A Map History of Australia" by Wynd  
& Wood [Melbourne, 1979]. Condition varies.  (23 items) ........................................................................................ $150 - $200 

 

662  ASIA: FREDERIK DE WIT: "Tabula Indiae Orientalis, Emendata a F.de Wit", [Amsterdam, c1680],   
engraved by Joannes Lhuilier 1662, hand-coloured outlines & cartouche, small repair to top centrefold,  
window mounted, overall 82x75cm.  (Photo) .........................................................................................................$1400 - $1600 

 

663  GUILLAUME DE L'ISLE: "Asia Divisa in Imperia, Regna & Status", [Paris, 1730],  
hand-coloured outlines, window mounted, overall 82x75cm.  (Photo) ......................................................................$800 - $1000 

 

664  ROBERT DE VAUGONDY: "Carte De L'Asie" [Paris, c1775], engraved by Guill. Delahaye,  
hand-coloured, window mounted, overall 82x75cm.  (Photo) .................................................................................... $500 - $600 

 

665  THOMSON & CO: "Asia" [Edinburgh, 1817], engraved by J.& G.Menzies, hand-coloured, window mounted,  
overall 82x75cm.  (Photo) ........................................................................................................................................ $500 - $600 
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MAPS - AUSTRALIA 
666  DE L'ISLE: "Hemisphere Meridional pour voir plus distinctement Les Terres Australes", [Paris, 1730],  

Southern Hemisphere map showing Australia's north & west coasts, parts of Tasmania & NZ, the Polar area  
completely blank save for one small island 'supposed to have been seen by Sir Francis Drake', hand-coloured,  
window mounted, overall 75x82cm. [Tooley 1514].  (Photo) .................................................................................$1000 - $1200 

 

667  DE L'ISLE: "Orbis Veteribus Noti Tabula Nova", Eastern Hemisphere map showing Europe, Asia, Africa,  
Australia's north & west coasts & southern tip of Tasmania, re-issue by Phillipe Bauche 1740 in 'Atlas Universal',  
hand-coloured, window mounted, overall 82x75cm.  (Photo) .................................................................................... $750 - $900 

 

668  ISAAC TIRION: "Nieuwe Kaart Van het Oostelykste Deel der Weereld... Te Amsterdam by Is.Tirion 1753",  
[Amsterdam, 1753], Australia shown with hypothetical east coast line joined to Carpentaria, hand-coloured,  
window mounted, overall 82x75cm. [Tooley 1263].  (Photo) .................................................................................... $750 - $900 

 

669  BELLIN: "Carte Reduite de l'Ocean Oriental ou Mer des Indes. Seconde Edition...Par M.Bellin...MDCCLXVII",  
[Paris, 1767], Indian Ocean map showing Australia's west, NW & SW coasts, hand-coloured, window mounted,  
overall 102x82cm. [Tooley 155].  (Photo) ..............................................................................................................$1300 - $1500 

 

670  VON REILLY: "Karte von der Inselwelt Polynesien oder dem Funften Welttheile", [Vienna, 1795],  
Pacific Ocean map with Australia named "ULIMAROA" (Captain Cook's original name),  
Tasmania joined to Australia, hand-coloured, window mounted, overall 102x82cm. [Tooley 997].  
Rare - Ulimaroa was only used on a small number of maps in the late 18th Century.  (Photo) .......................$2200 - $2500 

 

671  ROBERT WILKINSON: "New South Wales, New Zealand, New Hebrides and the Islands adjacent... 
Published Dec 12th 1808", [London, 1808], with insets of Port Jackson, Norkolk Island & Lord Howe's Island,  
hand-coloured, window mounted, overall 40x46cm. [Tooley 1363].  (Photo) ............................................................. $400 - $500 

 

672  THOMSON & CO: "New Holland and Asiatic Isles", [Edinburgh, 1814], hand-coloured,  
window mounted, overall 78x66cm. [Tooley 1256].  (Photo) .................................................................................... $600 - $700 

 

673  THOMSON & CO: "Eastern Hemisphere", [Edinburgh, 1815], drawn & engraved for the New General Atlas,  
showing Australia as 'New Holland', hand-coloured, window mounted, overall 75x82cm. [Tooley 1255].  (Photo) ..... $400 - $500 

 

674  HAMILTON, ADAMS & CO: "New Holland or Australia", [London, c1820], with inset maps of Van Diemen's  
Land & The Environs of Port Jackson, plus note on the discovery and exploration of the country,  
hand-coloured outlines, window mounted, overall 44x39cm. [Tooley Tas.498].  (Photo) ........................................... $500 - $600 

 

675  THOMSON & CO: "Southern Hemisphere", [Edinburgh, 1828], engraved by Kirkwood,  
showing Australia as 'New Holland', hand-coloured, window mounted, overall 75x82cm. [Tooley 1254].  (Photo) ..... $400 - $500 

 

676  WESTERN AUSTRALIA: 1833 map "Discoveries in Western Australia, from documents furnished  
to the Colonial Office, By T.S.Roe Esq, Surv.Genl", published by J.Arrowsmith [London, 1833],  
hand-coloured outlines, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 98x86cm.  (Photo) ......................................$1400 - $1600 

 

677  SOCIETY FOR THE DIFFUSION OF USEFUL KNOWLEDGE: "New South Wales...", [London, 1833],  
with inset of Sydney, hand-coloured outlines, window mounted, overall 47x54cm. [Tooley 1155]. ............................ $150 - $200 

 

678  ADRIAN BRUE: "Carte de L'Australie", [Paris, 1834+], with South Australia named and given boundaries,  
inset maps of NSW, Auckland Islands & map of Australia divided into 9 sections with names proposed by  
CaptainVeitch, hand-coloured, window mounted, overall 82x75cm. [Tooley 261].  (Photo) ....................................... $500 - $600 

 

679  TALLIS: "Western Australia, Swan River" [London, 1851], drawn & engraved by J.Rapkin, hand-coloured  
outlines & vignettes, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 56x64cm. [Tooley 1236].  (Photo) ...................... $400 - $500 

 

680  TALLIS: "Van Diemen's Land, or Tasmania" [London, 1851], drawn & engraved by J.Rapkin,  
hand-coloured outlines & vignettes, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 55x65cm. [Tooley 1233]  (Photo) $400 - $500 

 

681  TALLIS: "Part of South Australia" [London, 1851], drawn & engraved by J.Rapkin, hand-coloured  
outlines & vignettes, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 56x64cm. [Tallis 1231].  (Photo) ....................... $300 - $400 

 

682  TALLIS: "Victoria, or Port Phillip" [London, 1851], drawn & engraved by J.Rapkin, hand-coloured  
outlines & vignettes, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 64x55cm. [Tooley 1234].  (Photo) ...................... $500 - $600 

 

683  TALLIS: "Australia" [London, 1851], drawn & engraved by J.Rapkin, hand-coloured  
outlines & vignettes, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 66x55cm. [Tooley 1217].  (Photo) ...................... $500 - $600 

 

684  MELBOURNE: collection of mounted images relating to the Great Floods of 1863. "PLAN SHEWING FLOOD  
LEVELS AS COMPUTED IN DECR. 1863 BY THE HON. CAPT COLE. M.L.C.". Map 44x49cm, is housed in  
black plastic frame (54x40cm) with velcro mountings on the back. Also, two photos of the floods mounted in black  
wooden frames 37x27cm, as well as three frames 37x17cm with descriptions of the photos and the flood generally,  
in beautiful Old English free-hand in indian ink.  Nice items in very good condition.  (6) .......................................... $250 - $300 
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685 L  "The Picturesque Atlas of Australasia", by Andrew Garran [Melbourne, 1888], in 3 volumes, good condition,  
with all the engravings and most of the maps present [Railway, Postal & Telegraph maps missing], some cover wear. $200 - $300 
 

AUSTRALIA: VICTORIA: GEELONG & DISTRICT MAPS & SUB-DIVISION POSTERS 
686  GEELONG DISTRICT: "Borhoneyghurk", Subdivision for Sale by Public Auction, 17th December 1912,  

1754 Acres, showing map of subdivision, overall 38x51cm. ..................................................................................... $150 - $200 
 

687  LISMORE: "Township Land, Koonangurt Estate", for Sale by Public Auction, 19th February 1913,  
40 Allotments, showing map of subdivision, overall 41x56cm, some peripheral faults. ............................................. $120 - $150 

 

688  TORQUAY: "Curator's Sale, 16 Torquay Allotments", for Sale by Public Auction, January 5th 1918,  
showing map of subdivision, overall 25x29cm. ......................................................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

689  "Bellarine, County of Grant", Photo-lithographed at the Department of Lands and Survey, Melbourne,  
by W.J.Butson, 19.3.19, overall 51x74cm. Minor faults though attractive map showing land-owners. ....................... $100 - $120 

 

690  GEELONG DISTRICT: "Corrumbene Estate", Choice Geelong District Agricultural & Grazing Property, 1798  
Acres for Sale by Public Auction 2nd May 1919, showing locality plan & map of subdivision, 51x77cm.  (Photo) .... $150 - $200 

 

691  BARWON HEADS: "Macarthur Estate", 56 Splendid Central Blocks, for sale, c1920,  
showing plan of subdivision and 2 views of Barwon Heads, overall 51x74cm (some peripheral faults). .................... $100 - $150 

 

692  GEELONG: ("Western Beach Estate"), lower half of poster, c1920, showing plan of subdivision, overall 51x34cm. . $60 - $80 
 

693  WERRIBEE: "Barbour's Glenluss Estate", 20 Splendid Building Blocks, for auction 10th March, 1923,  
showing plan of subdivision, overall 51x64cm. ......................................................................................................... $120 - $150 

 

694  GEELONG DISTRICT: "Autumn Heights Estate, Herne Hill", to be Sold by Public Auction, 26th April 1924,  
part flyer with aerial view on font, plan of subdivision in centre pages, overall 43x29cm (half of back page missing). . $80 - $100 

 

695  POINT LONSDALE: "Lighthouse Estate", 28 Valuable Building Allotments, for auction January 12th, 1924,  
showing plan of subdivision, overall 51x64cm. ......................................................................................................... $150 - $200 

 

696  BARWON HEADS: "Subdivision of Land at Barwon Heads, The Only Available River Frontage Allotments",  
For Sale Privately, c1925, showing plan of subdivision, overall 29x28cm. .................................................................. $80 - $100 

 

697  TORQUAY: "The Cunningham Blocks", For Sale Privately, c1925, showing plan of subdivision, overall 25x35cm. $80 - $100 
 

698  GEELONG: "Turkeith Estate", 48 Splendid Building Blocks, c1925, showing plan of subdivision,  
locality map & prices, overall 49x32cm. ..................................................................................................................... $80 - $100 

 

699  GEELONG DISTRICT: "Soho Estate", for Sale by Public Auction, March 26th 1926, showing locality map,  
plan of estate, 3 views of Houses and Panoramic view from the Estate, overall 50x76cm. Minor faults.  (Photo) ....... $150 - $200 

 

700  ORDNANCE SURVEY MAPS, N.S.W. & Victoria: Kaima (N.S.W.) 1932; Ringwood (Vic.) 1935;  
Yan Yean (Vic) 1935; Warburton (Vic) 1950. Good to fair condition. (4 items) ......................................................... $80 - $100 

 

701  GEELONG DISTRICT: "Elcho Estate - Known as Elcho Training Farm", sale by Public Tender,  
18th July 1935, 2641 Acres, showing map of farm & locality plan, overall 56x76cm. ................................................ $100 - $120 

 

702  GEELONG DISTRICT: "Cuthbertson Estate, Belmont", Valuable land, to be offered by Public Auction,  
22nd June 1939, shows map of subdivision, overall 51x73cm. .................................................................................. $100 - $120 

 

703  GEELONG DISTRICT: "Monomeith", Commodious Brick Homestead, Orchard and Well Sheltered Paddocks,  
For Sale by Tender, 20th May 1949, 46½ Acres, 4-page flyer showing locality map, overall 43x29cm. ....................... $80 - $100 

 

704  GREAT OCEAN ROAD: "The Neuk Estate, Moggs Creek", 33 Excellent Seaside Building Allotments,  
c1950, shows map of subdivision, overall 29x44cm. ................................................................................................... $80 - $100 

 

705  GEELONG DISTRICT: "Stretton Park", Subdivisional Sale by Public Auction, 24th April 1952,  
9800 Acres in 24 lots, 4-page flyer showing locality map & plan of subdivision, overall 51x38cm. ............................. $80 - $100 

 

706  GEELONG DISTRICT: "The Perry Estate, at Herne Hill", 10 Good Building Blocks,  
Sale by Public Auction 27th March 1954, shows map of subdivision, overall 38x55cm. .............................................. $80 - $100 

 

707  GEELONG DISTRICT: "Queens Park View Estate", 28 Magnificent Building Allotmentss,  
Sale by Public Auction 28th May 1955, shows map of subdivision & aerial view, overall 37x51cm. ........................... $80 - $100 

 

708  GEELONG DISTRICT: "Woondooma", A Highly Productive Mixed Farming Property on the Shores of Lake  
Connewarre, 227 Acres, For Sale by Public Auction, 14th February 1959, showing locality map, overall 44x33cm. .... $80 - $100 
 

MAPS - CHINA 
709  c1680 map "Imperium Sinarum Nova Descripto, Auctore Joh van Loon", published Gerardi Valk  

& Petri Schenk [Amsterdam], hand-coloured, window mounted, overall 82x75cm, fine condition.  (Photo) ............$1100 - $1300 
 



 Lot COLLECTIBLES  – at 6:30pm Thursday 10th February 2005 Estimate 
 

710  "A Sketch by Compass of the Coast of the Promontory of Shan-Tung, with the track of the Ships and the  
Soundings from the place of first making the Land, to the Strait of Mi-A-Tau", drawn by J.Barrow,  
engraved by B.Baker, published by George Nicol, April 12th 1796 [London], overall 55x79cm, fine condition.  
This lovely map, with engraving "View of the Passage between Cape Zeu-Oo-Tao and Islands to the Eastward  
of it with the Clarence standing through it; taken from Ki-San-Seu Bay", records part of the route traveled by  
the first official British embassy to China, headed by George, Earl Macartney in 1792.  (Photo) ............................... $200 - $300 

 

711  "A Chart on Mercator's Projection, containing the Track and Soundings of the Lion, the Hindostan  
and Tenders, from Turon-Bay in Cochin-China to the mouth of the Pei-Ho River in the Gulph of Pe-Tche-Lee  
or Pekin", drawn by J.Barrow, engraved by B.Baker, published by George Nicol, April 12th 1796 [London],  
overall 55x79cm, fine condition. .............................................................................................................................. $200 - $300 

 

712  "A Chart of the Islands to the Southward of Tchu-San on the Eastern Coast of China, generally laid down  
from one published by Alexander Dalrymple Esqre, with additions and alterations", drawn by J.Barrow,  
engraved by B.Baker, published by George Nicol, April 12th 1796 [London], overall 40x55cm, fine condition. ........ $200 - $250 

 

713  EUROPE: VISSCHER: 1680 map "Der Apostelen und Reysen des H. Apostels Pauli", with vignettes of the  
travels of St.Paul at the top and base, hand-coloured, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 84x68cm.  
Beautifully engraved 17th Century Bible map.  (Photo) ...........................................................................................$900 - $1000 

 

714  HOLY LAND: BLAEU: "Terra Sancta, quae in Sacris Terra Promissionis olim Palestina",  
hand-coloured double-page engraved map with decorative cartouche, [dated 1629, published Amsterdam 1644],  
window mounted, overall 66x56cm. Library stamp at lower right.   (Photo) ...........................................................$1000 - $1200 

 

 

 MOVIE MEMORABILIA 
715  Posters, one-sheet size, about 69x100cm (27"x40"), comprising "Schindler's List"; "Universal Soldier" (2);  

"Jurassic Park"; "Glory"; "Under Seige"; "For The Boys" (2); "Born on the Fourth of July"; "Geronimo";  
"The Hunt for Red October" & "Roma Citta Aperta". Condition: A - B.  (12 items) ................................................... $100 - $120 

 

716  Posters, three-sheet size, about 102x205cm (41"x82"), 1962-70 collection comprising "Blue Max", "M*A*S*H",  
"Counterfeit Traitor", "Devil's Brigade", "Flight from Ashiya", "King & Country" & "Night of the Generals".  
Condition B or C. (7 items) ....................................................................................................................................... $250 - $300 

 

717  Posters, three-sheet size, c1965-71 collection comprising "Patton", "Tora! Tora! Tora!", "Sand Pebbles",  
"Shenandoah", "Nicholas and Alexandra", "Stand up Virgin Soldiers", "Bedford Incident", "Battle of Midway",  
"Lost Command" & "The Victors". Condition B or C. (10 items) ............................................................................... $250 - $300 

 

718  "Beachhead!", 1954 original two-sheet movie poster, overall 102x203cm (41"x81"), colour lithograph. Condition C. . $40 - $60 
 

719  "The Guns of Navarone", 1961 original Australian three-sheet movie poster, colour lithograph,  
overall 101x203cm. Condition C. ............................................................................................................................... $80 - $100 

 

720  "The Heroes of Telemark", 1965 original Australian three-sheet movie poster, colour lithograph,  
overall 102x204cm. Condition A.  (Photo) ................................................................................................................ $100 - $150 

 

721  "La DOMADORA de TIGRES" unusual & attractive 1952 one-sheet poster for a Russian circus movie published  
in Argentina; plus Australian daybill posters (25) for "Acapulco Gold" (Marihuana Movie Madness). (26 items)....... $100 - $120 

 

722  "Major Dundee", 1965 original Australian three-sheet movie poster, colour lithograph, overall 102x207cm.  
Condition A.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150 

 

723  "None But the Brave", starring Frank Sinatra, 1965 Australian three-sheet movie poster,  
lithograph in colour, overall 102x207cm. Condition B. ............................................................................................... $80 - $100 

 

724  "That Night in Rio", starring Carmen Miranda & Don Ameche, daybill movie poster, 1941,  
lithograph in colours, mounted on board and framed, overall  35x77cm. Condition B. ................................................... $70 - $80 

 

 

 OLYMPIC GAMES 
725 L  Winter Olympics books, "Kampf Und Sieg in Schnee Und Eis - Winterolympia 1936" [Munich, 1936]  

(spine loose) & "Olympic Winter Sports in Norway" [Oslo, 1952]. (2 items) ............................................................. $120 - $150 
 

726 L  OLYMPIC GAMES: Books (10), noted "Olympic Saga - The Track and Field Story Melbourne, 1956"  
[Sydney, 1957]; "The Legend of Lovelock" by Harris [Wellington, 1964]; "Australian & New Zealand Olympians"  
by Atkinson [Melbourne, 1984]; plus magazines "World Sports/Sportsworld - The Official Magazine of the British  
Olympic Association" (c102 issues 1953-74); "The Australian Olympian" (10 issues including No.1) & programme  
for Sydney 2000 football. (Total 123) ........................................................................................................................ $100 - $150 

 

727 PC  1924 PARIS, VIII SUMMER OLYMPICS: Official postcard No.355 "Jeux Olympiques de 1924,  
L'Equipe D'Australie" (The Australian Team); plus 6 pages of press clippings.  (Photo) ............................................ $150 - $200 

 



 Lot COLLECTIBLES  – at 6:30pm Thursday 10th February 2005 Estimate 
 

728  1948 LONDON, XIV SUMMER OLYMPICS: Official Lapel Badge, in bronze, with image of Big Ben  
and text "XIV Olympiad, London 1948". Fine condition. .......................................................................................... $120 - $150 

 

729  1956 MELBOURNE, XVI SUMMER OLYMPICS: REPLICA OLYMPIC TORCH, one of 20 produced  
by the Queensland Olympic Council in 2000, mounted on mahogany stand signed by Con Verevis  
& Ron Clarke (first & final relay torch runners), in perspex display case with photograph of Ron Clarke  
holding the replica, overall 34x58cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ................................................................................$2500 - $3000 

 

730  Baitz Liquor, small bottle in shape of Olympic torch, on a plastic stand, with printed label "XVI OLYMPIAD,  
MELBOURNE, AUST, NOV.22 - DEC.8, 1956", containing Creme De Cacao.  
Very attractive item of 1956 Olympics memorabilia, rare in such good condition.  (Photo) ........................................ $280 - $320 

 

731  Olympic Pennants (2), hand-painted souvenirs, mounted in a display, framed and glazed, overall 55x45cm. ............. $80 - $100 
 

732  Range with programmes (3 - including scarce Olympic Trials); tickets (2); matchbook; brochures/booklets (3);  
magazine & newspaper articles (qty); also 2000 Ian Thorpe phonecard. ........................................................................ $70 - $80 

 

733  1996 ATLANTA, XXVI SUMMER OLYMPICS: Participation Medal, in bronze, 60mm diameter,  
in original velvet pouch inside original box.   (Photo) ............................................................................................... $250 - $300 

 

734  2000 SYDNEY OLYMPICS: Sydney 2000 Australian Olympic Opening Ceremony Blazer, attractively window  
mounted with photos signed by Australian flag bearer Andrew Gaze & athlete's oath reader Rechelle Hawkes,  
imited edition 39/100,  framed and glazed, overall 98x129cm. With CoA.  (Photo) ................................................$1000 - $1200 

 

735  Sydney 2000/AFL display comprising Replica Guernsey (white with Olympic Rings in colour on front)  
as used in the Australian Football Demonstration Match played at the MCG during the 1956 Melbourne Olympics,  
limited edition 881/2000, attractively mounted, framed and glazed, overall 79x109cm. With CoA.  (Photo) .............. $400 - $500 

 

736  GRANT HACKETT, display comprising colour action photograph, window mounted with caption,  
framed and glazed, overall 73x65cm. ........................................................................................................................... $70 - $80 

 

737 **  2000 Olympic Games: pair of imperforate prototype digital sheetlets featuring Herb Elliott,  
produced by FujiXerox in advance of the Games & before the identities of the eventual Gold  
Medal winners was known. Very rare, only one other pair believed to exist.  
A key item for the Olympics collector.   (Photo) ................................................................................................$6000 - $8000 

 

738  2004 ATHENS OLYMPICS: OLYMPIC TORCH, magnesium and olive wood,  
inspired by the olive tree's leaf, 66cm tall, used in torch relay, in original box.  (Photo) .........................................$2500 - $3000 

 

 

 PAINTINGS, LITHOGRAPHS & ARTWORKS 
739  KANGAROO: 1785 engraving "Quadrupede nomme Kanguroo, trouve fur la Cote de la Nle Hollande",  

one of the first true engravings of a Kangaroo from the French publication of Cook's 2nd Voyage, window mounted,  
overall 31x37cm.  (Photo) ........................................................................................................................................ $400 - $500 

 

740  1785 hand-coloured Fish engraving "Bodianus Boenack", engraved by Ludewig Schmidt, window mounted,  
framed and glazed, overall 65x49cm. [Marcus Elieser Bloch was one of the first to publish a series of fish prints  
in 'Ichthyologie, Ou Historie Naturelle, General et Particuliere, Des Poissons'].  (Photo) ........................................... $500 - $600 

 

741  1785 hand-coloured Fish engraving "Clupea Africana (The African Herring)", engraved by F.F.Hennig,  
window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 65x49cm.  (Photo) .............................................................................. $500 - $600 

 

742  McKENNY & HALL, American Indian lithograph "A-Mis-Quam, A Winnebago Brave",  
published by F.W.Greenborough, [Philadelphia, 1838], window mounted, framed and glazed,  
overall 73x92cm.  (Photo) ....................................................................................................................................$1000 - $1200 

 

743  "THE DEATH OF CAPTAIN COOK", c1850 copper-plate engraved print by Tallis, window mounted,  
overall 40x31cm. ..................................................................................................................................................... $120 - $150 

 

744  "GEELONG", c1850 hand-coloured copper-plate engraved print by H.Winkles, window mounted, overall 34x29cm. $80 - $100 
 

745  JOHN GOULD, Bird lithograph "Mergulus Alle" (Puffin), window mounted, framed and glazed,  
overall 59x75cm.  (Photo) ........................................................................................................................................ $300 - $400 

 

746  JOHN GOULD, Bird lithograph "Anous Leucocapillus: Gould", window mounted, framed and glazed,  
overall 82x66cm.  (Photo) ........................................................................................................................................ $300 - $400 

 

747  JOHN GOULD, Bird lithograph "Marsh Sandpiper. Totanus stagnatilis", window mounted, framed and glazed,  
overall 83x72cm.  (Photo) ........................................................................................................................................ $300 - $400 

 

748  JOHN GOULD, Bird lithograph "Oidemia Perspicillata" (Black Duck), window mounted, framed and glazed,  
overall 75x59cm.  (Photo) ........................................................................................................................................ $250 - $300 

 

749  JOHN GOULD, Bird lithograph "Rectes Jobiensis", window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 69x93cm.  (Photo) ..... $300 - 
$400 
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750  JOHN GOULD, Bird lithograph "Accipiter Nisis" (Sparrow Hawk), window mounted, framed and glazed,  
overall 69x90cm.  (Photo) .......................................................................................................................................$800 - $1000 

 

751  JOHN GOULD, Bird lithograph "Palumbus Torquatus", window mounted, framed and glazed,  
overall 69x93cm.  (Photo) ........................................................................................................................................ $300 - $400 

 

752  "PARLIAMENT HOUSE, MELBOURNE", c1880 coloured lithographic print by C.Wilkinson,  
window mounted, overall 38x31cm. ........................................................................................................................... $80 - $100 

 

753  "MELBOURNE", c1880 lithographic print with four scenes of Melbourne, window mounted, overall 47x39cm. ....... $80 - $100 
 

754  "THE MELBOURNE CENTENNIAL EXHIBITION 1888", Supplement to "The Australasian"  
August 4, 1888, superb lithographic print by A.C.Cooke, printed by Troedel & Co, light folds  
though very fine condition, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 130x95cm.  (Photo – Back cover.) $3000 - $3500 

 

755  "OPENING OF THE MELBOURNE EXHIBITION: The Governor of Victoria, Sir H.B.Loch,  
Declaring the Exhibition Open in the Queen's Name", 1888 double-page engraving from  
'The Illustrated London News', light folds though very fine condition, window mounted, overall 65x51cm. ................. $80 - $100 

 

 

 POSTCARDS 
756 PC  c1900-20 collection of postcards (c355), large London postcards (15), photographs (17)  

& c1920s-60s cigarette & trade cards (c75). Condition varies, though inspection should reward. (Total c460) ........... $100 - $150 
 

757 PC  Small range of coloured types in an old Stanley Gibbons Imperial Post Card Album,  
mixed unused & used including King Edward VII & family (6), Australia WWI patriotic (4) etc. (38) ....................... $200 - $250 

 

758 PC  c1900-30s collection in two shoeboxes, binder & album, noted Art, Humorous, Greeting types, Flowers;  
some advertising; about 20 showing Bonzo - the famous cartoon dog drawn by George Studdy in 1920s. (c1500) ...... $200 - $250 

 

759 PC  Very diverse range in large album. Mainly 1900s-1920s, noted native scenes, shipping, advertising,  
street scenes, patriotic, castles, cathedrals, UK, India, comic, art, etc.  (350+) ........................................................... $150 - $200 

 

760 PC  Very diverse range in large album. Mainly 1900s-1920s, noted greetings, flowers, children, art, telephony,  
Alterocca alphabet series, topographical, etc.  (350+) ................................................................................................ $150 - $200 

 

761 PC  Very diverse range in large album. Mainly 1900s-1920s, noted G.B., art, U.S.A., cars, buses, trucks, India,  
Penang, Australia, natives, Manila, European snow scenes, royalty, South Africa, Aden, etc.  (340+) ........................ $150 - $200 

 

762 PC  TRAMS/RAILWAYS: c1905-20s postcards in album, mainly European. (c110) ...................................................... $100 - $120 
 

763 PC  TRAINS, etc.: Mainly 1950s and later; all world including Australia.  (200+) .......................................................... $100 - $120 
 

764 PC  TRAINS, etc.: Mainly 1950s and later; all world including Australia.  (200+) .......................................................... $100 - $120 
 

765 PC  TRAINS, etc.: Mainly 1950s and later; all world including Australia.  (200+) .......................................................... $100 - $120 
 

766 PC  TRAINS, etc.: Mainly 1950s and later; all U.S.A. and Canada.  (200+).................................................................... $100 - $120 
 

767 PC  MILITARY: c1914-50 postcards in album, mainly WW1 with many of 'Kamp Van Beverloo', views of troops,  
many humourous, etc. (200+) .................................................................................................................................... $150 - $200 

 

768 PC  EROTICA, album of mainly modern postcards, some quite risque. (c210)................................................................ $150 - $200 
 

769 PC  ASIA & AFRICA: Mainly 1900s - 1920s range in large, old-time album. Noted Japan, Hong Kong,  
China, India, Indo-China, Cape Colony, Egypt, Zulus, etc. A marvelous group.  (200+) ............................................. $400 - $600 

 

770 PC  AUSTRALIA & PACIFIC ISLANDS: Mainly 1900s-1920s range in large album. Noted cattle farming scenes,  
aboriginal, camel train, Mt Lyell ANA Exhibition, floods, Singer adverts., Closer Settlement postcard  
(Lands Purchase & Management Board), postmarks, waterfalls, real photos, etc.  (210) ............................................ $350 - $450 

 

771 PC  EUROPE: Large album containing diverse range, mainly 1900s - 1920s.  (approx.350) ............................................ $150 - $200 
 

772 PC  GIBRALTAR: c1900s - 1920s range, all unused. Noted "The Staffordshire Regiment marching by the Almeida  
Gardens..", "Church Street","Europa Point and Light House", "Gunners Parade", "The Spanish Civil Guards", etc.(47)$100 - $120 

 

773 PC  GREAT BRITAIN:, SCOTLAND & WALES: Very diverse range in large album. Mainly 1900s-1920s.  (350+) .. $150 - $200 
 

774 PC  - : Another collection in large album, as above.  (250+) ............................................................................................. $150 - $200 
 

775 PC  - : Another collection in large album, as above.  (200) ............................................................................................... $150 - $200 
 

776 PC  HUNGARY: c1905-50 postcards in box, interesting range of mainly town views.  (c100)........................................... $80 - $100 
 



 Lot COLLECTIBLES  – at 6:30pm Thursday 10th February 2005 Estimate 
 

777 PC  INDO-CHINA: Original old time collection, circa 1900's, in lovely old post card album entitled 'ANNAM  
TONKIN', comprising mainly unused black & white photo postcards of scenes illustrating daily life  
in French Indo-China including Vietnam, in the late 19thC to early 20thC, (appear to be all different).  
Unusual opportunity to acquire such a wide range in one lot.  (96) ...................................................................$3500 - $4000 

 

778 PC  JAPAN: Range including "The Grand Yokohama Exhibition" (15 diff., in envelope),  
views of Kobe (14, in envelope), etc., also, "Ceylon - Views of Nuwera Eliya and Surroundings".  (42 total) ............. $100 - $120 

 

779 PC  NEW ZEALAND: c1900-20 album of postcards, many showing maoris.  (115) ........................................................ $150 - $200 
 

780 PC  PENANG: c1910 Folder entitled "Penang View Post Cards. Sold by Daibutsu, 56 Beach Street, Penang"  
with real photo postcards including "Government Wharf", "Landing Cargo", "Beach Street",  
"Victoria Pier and Railway Station", "City Hall & Cricket Club", etc.  (20) ............................................................... $150 - $200 

 

781 PC  WORLD: Very diverse range in large album. Mainly 1900s - 1920s, noted Zanzibar, U.S.A., Panama Canal,  
Jamaica, Germany, Italy, Surinam, France, India, Egypt, bullocks, elephants, bridges, Australia, U.K., etc.  (350+)... $150 - $200 

 

782 PC  Diverse range in large album; mainly New Zealand (many Frank Duncan real photos), U.S.A., Europe and U.K.  (300+) ... $150 - 
$200 

 

783 PC  Diverse range in large album, mainly 1900s - 1920s incl. Aden, Ceylon, Egypt, Australia, U.S.A., U.K.,  
hotels, advertising, tea, etc.  (330+)........................................................................................................................... $150 - $200 

 

 

 POSTERS 
784  "DUNLOP the quality TYRE", originally drawn by Weston, H. J. (Harry John), b.1874, these posters are in  

poor condition having been stored under lino flooring for many years, they are presented with edge fraying,  
tears and small sections missing, the paper overall is brittle, c1920s, 100x74cm. Rare.  (3) ....................................... $200 - $250 

 

785  c1949 travel poster, "We're expecting you/ The Blue Mountains of New South Wales", artwork by Booker,  
colour silkscreen, overall 76x102cm. Condition B.  (Photo) ...................................................................................... $600 - $800 

 

786  c1952 Holeproof Hosiery advertising posters, set of 5, first showing Santa with text "Santa says - follow the  
advice of these glamorous Australian models-", the other four posters showing Joan Bilceaux, Pam Light,  
Leah McCartney (1952 Miss Victoria) & Jeanette Elphick (aka Victoria Shaw - Australia's most famous model,  
who starred in many Hollywood movies), each 60x51cm. Condition B. (5 items) (Photo) .......................................... $300 - $400 

 

787  1956 Phillips cycling advertising poster "Tour De Belgique Professionels" for the 12 May stages Florenville –  
Virton & Virton - Stavelot, showing man on bicycle with his lights on, overall 60x79cm. Condition C. .................... $120 - $150 

 

 

 TENNIS 
788  Range, noted books (3) including "Lawn Tennis in Australasia" by Austral [Sydney, 1912] & "Lacoste on Tennis"  

by Rene Lacoste [London, 1928]; 1930s newspaper/magazine pages (10); 1955 Slazenger Tennis Ball box (empty);  
1967 Slazenger set of 4 balls in box; c1930s "Shuttle Tennis" game in original box.  
Condition varies though an interesting group. (19 items) ........................................................................................... $200 - $250 

 

789  1950s-90s action photographs, noted Lew Hoad (3), Pat Cash, Boris Becker, John McEnroe, Martina Navratilova  
& Steffi Graf.  (20 items) .......................................................................................................................................... $100 - $120 

 

790  1950s signed action photographs of Ashley Cooper, Mervyn Rose & Vic Seixas.  (3 items) .................................... $150 - $200 
 

 

End of February 10th auction 
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